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COMPARATIVE SUMMARY

1980 -~ 1982
PERSONNEL STRENGTH AS OF DECEMBER 31 1980
PoTice EMPTOYEES tovvvinaniranesnrsassosanns b eesesiesatticaetasataenannnnsa 1,817
SWOrn POTICe OffiCerS cvriveererenvensonsssasasstessoesssascancsnssoansnnsnas 1,506
Ratio of Population Per Police Officer ...ccvevieveiriiiiiiecennnorrnneses 506.4
APPOINIMENTS oo vrnersuionsneessasarnseesssenessssasossssnsasasssaosasncnasssesenrss 167
Separations from SErvViCE cvueeeiverrereirnereensnetecetacnosnoscsssarestsasasnnnns 113
Number of Employees INJUred .....cieveieiiereerereireneronneestensnsneasasasnanens 804
Number of Days Lost Due to INJUries «vvvvireeiierinnneeronncesesnnsnareassnonaans 8,600
Operating EXpenditures ...uueieeressorsneonsensosronssanssorsotnsssnnsonsasaranss . $ 43,426,562
Annual Per Capita «ovueeeveeereennnscenaranesesecnsonassossnssssasssssacenns $ 56.95
Daily Per Capita ...v.vvvvvnnvianen Ceesetsaseteasnrnaarnn Cesecssetnsanesaees .16
REPORTED OFFENSES
Part 1 Offenses ...vieeeereneeeronioatocasssacencsssasonnons Ceesevenasncennss 58,013
Part T1 OffeDiBS counurrenneerestarinonesessocesaarstassssessaascannannns een 81,549
MiSCOT MBS US o vvrniereeencouioansanssotsesosasnsoansennentssssoasnncanoacs 78,703
Actual Number Of Part I & II OFFeNSES c.uuriieerionreroesanerassssnusnosascessanss 130,958
Rate Per 1,000 Population ...cuviiiiiiiiiseneesnraesicersresonncnansonnanaas 171.7
Number of Part I & II Offenses Cleared ....couviiiiiiiiiererrcnreaveseenonannannas 60,245
Percent Cl1aared ....ccoeeeereieeeierrooenssesscossceocssaceesnnannoenasoansen 46.0
Value of Property Stolen ..ueivvieniicvcennenns Cerereassteaiastannraes Cerecieneaas $ 39,959,621
Value of Stolen Property ReCOVEred ....c.vvererrevesesassacesesesenonssansesnansns $ 9,882,598
Percent Recovered ......ociiiiinceaesncannas Geessettsarsetaatraatanaseranras 24.7
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS
Majgor Accidents ....oviiiineiiiereneieionniaesessnsrionrocannosacerassenannne 13,636
o 102
Non-Fatal/Injury ........coveenne. Gt eaetriateesatnactenaritataensennns 6,683
_ Property Damage ......eeieeiiiiiiereiiireiiiesiiiratineenaaninas ceerean 6,851
Rate Per 100,000 Population .i.cvieeiinereanariantnessacconcscessnnnnes 1,788.1
Persons Killed ..vvveneeneenseeaneenevnrennusesenscancansenns veseneruae 12
Rate Per 100,000 Population ........... Ceeettrattatactanvenerennen 14.7
Minor Accidents Reported .......oveiinevecnnnnencnnas Crmeesaecisanestesanaan 13,801
POPULATION
Resident .....c.cvuvnnens et s aasesasentaaeteetooratnoaantbarate it atnntas 762,600
-1-
PR - e - Rt R -

1981

1,835
1,512
511.9

164
145
668

3,515

$ 48,089,018
62.13
7

49,941
80,703
94,413

121,864
157.4

59,599
48.9

$ 35,991,048

$ 7,842,026
21.8

12,228
85
6,141
6,002
1,579.8

94
12.1

11,989

774,000

1982

1,907
1,544
502.1

191
123
659
5,920

$ 52,238,437
67.39
.18

50,754
72,614
65,641

122,000
157.4

54,142
14.4

$ 34,607,260
$ 8

»,896,420
25.7

12,180
84
6,079
6,017
1,571.2

94
12.1

12,057

775,200
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DEPARTMENTAL SALARY SCALE
DECEMBER 31, 1982

o A e B e it 3

AUTHORIZED ANNUAL

RANK STRENGTH CLASSIFICATION SALARY RANGE
CHIEF OF POLICE 1 NC $54,888 $54,888
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE 1 NC 52,140 52,140
PSSISTANT CHIEF OF POLICE 4 EM 08 29,928 49,896
INSPECTOR OF POLICE 3 EM 06 27,300 45,540
METROPOLITAN POLICE MAJOR 2] EM 04 24,924 41,472
METROPOLITAN POLICE CAPTAIN 18 EM 02 22,776 37,824
METROPOLITAN POLICE CAPTAIN 5 SR 25 24,140 35,256
METROPOLITAN POLICE LIEUTENANT 69 23 22,248 32,328
METROPOLITAN POLICE SERGEANT 219 21 20,568 29,688
METROPOLITAN DETECTIVE 142 21 20,568 29,688
METROPOLITAN POLICE OFFICER 985 18 18,312 26,160
METROPOLITAN POLICE RECRUIT 125 15 16,344 23,136
POLICE CADET 10 1 14,172 19,764
POLICE MATRON 6 15 16,344 23,136
POLICE HELICOPTER PILOT 4 26 25,128 36,780
POLICE COMMISSION EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 EM 05 26,052 43,248
SENIOR POLICE LEGAL ADVISOR 1 EM 07 28,584 47,820
POLICE PSYCHOLOGIST II 1 EM 05 26,052 43,248
RADIO ENGINEER 1 SR 2F 23,844 36,000
CRIMINALIST IV 1 - 26 23,844 36,000
CRIMINALIST III 2 24 21,768 32,820
POLICE COMMISSION INVESTIGATOR 2 24 21,768 32,820
ACCOUNTANT Vv 2 24 21,768 32,820
RESEARCH ANALYST III 2 24 21,768 32,820
RADIO TECHNICIAN III 1 24 21,672 32,664
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT SUPERINTENDENT I 1 24 21,672 32,664
DPS ANALYST III 1 24 21,768 32,820
DPS ANALYST II 1 21 19,044 28,584
CRIMINALIST II 2 21 19,044 28,584
POLICE EVIDENCE SPECIALIST III 1 21 19,044 28,584
RADIO TECHNICIAN II 1 21 18,612 27,804
STATISTICIAN 1 21 19,044 28,584
RESEARCH ANALYST .II 3 21 19,044 28,584
AUDIO VISUAL PRODUCTION SPECTALIST 1 21 19,044 28,584
QST DOCUMENTS EXAMINER 1 21 19,044 28,584
PRIVATE SECRETARY II 1 SR 20 17,916 26,556
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SUPERINTENDENT I 1 FI 10 19,896 22,164
RADIO TECHNICIAN I 7 SR 19 17,256 25,344
GRAPHIC ARTIST 1l 1 19 17,256 25,344
FIREARMS TECHNICIAN 1 19 17,256 25,344
ACCOUNTANT 111 1 18 16,776 24,924
PROPERTY & SUPPLY MANAGER 1 18 16,776 24,924




RANK

POLICE EVIDENCE SPECIALIST I1
SUPERVISING POLICE RADIO DISPATCHER
RESEARCH ANALYST I

PRIVATE SECRETARY I

GRAPHIC ARTIST II

PHOTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAM II
SECRETARY~REPORTER

SECRETARIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR II
POLICE EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN II
ACCOUNTANT 11

POLICE REPORTER

ASSISTANT PROPERTY & SUPPLY MANAGER
POLICE EVIDENCE SPECIALIST I
PERSONNEL CLERK IT

POLICE RADIC DISPATCHER II

POLICE REPORTS REVIEWER II
FINGERPRINT 1D TECHNICIAN
PHOTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN I

POLICE EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN I
SECRETARY II

PERSONNEL CLERK I

LIBRARY TECHNICIAN III

SECRETARY 1

POLICE RADIO DISPATCHER I

POLICE REPORTS REVIEWER I
PROPERTY INVENTORY CLERK II
SENICR ACCOUNT CLERK

STOREKEEPER 11

FINGERPRINT CLASSIFIER II
PRE-AUDIT CLERK I

POLICE RECORDS CLERK I

SENIOR CLERK STENOGRAPHER
TELEPHONE SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR IV
FINGERPRINT CLASSIFIER I

SENIOR CLERK

STOREKEEPER 1

PROPERTY INVENTORY CLERK I
STATISTICS CLERK 1

SENIOR CLERK TYPIST

CLERK STENOGRAPHER

TELEPHONE SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR III
CLERK TYPIST

CLERK

TELEPHONE SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR II

DEPARTMENTAL SALARY SCALE

DECEMBER 31, 1982

AUTHORIZED
STRENGTH
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CLASSIFICATION

ANNUAL
SALARY RANGE
$16,776 $24,924
16,620 24,804
16,776 24,924
16,632 24,240
16,032 23,184
16,032 23,184
16,032 23,184
15,456 22,152
15,456 22,152
14,892 21,768
14,916 21,180
14,892 21,768
14,916 21,180
14,916 21,180
14,916 21,180
14,916 21,180
14,916 21,180
14,916 21,180
14,400 20,232
14,400 20,232
13,896 19,368
13,896 19,368
13,560 18,612
13,660 18,612
13,560 18,612
13,560 18,612
13,560 18,612
13,560 18,612
13,560 18,612
13,128 17,916
13,128 17,916
13,128 17,916
12,336 18,132
12,672 17,256
12,672 17,256
12,672 17,256
12,672 17,256
12,672 17,256
12,672 17,256
12,276 16,632
11,316 16,620
11,940 16,032
11,940 16,032
11,580 15,456
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N
P

4

RANK

MESSENGER 11

RADIO MECHANIC

LEAD AUTO MECHANIC

AUTO MECHANIC

LEAD PRINTING PRESS OPERATOR I
COOK IT

PRINTING PRESS OPERATOR I
COOK I ,

LUBRICATION WORKER

AUTO MECHANIC HELPER
SERVICE ‘STATION ATTENDANT II
SERVICE STATION ATTENDANT I

-4-

DEPARTMENTAL SALARY SCALE

DECEMBER 31, 1982

AUTHORIZED
STRENGTH CLASSIFICATION
1 6
1 WB 11
4 WF 10
13 WB 10
1 WF 08
1 08
1 WB 08
1 08
2 WB 05
1 05
1 WF 03
8 WB 03
L A & 4

ANNUAL
SALARY RANGE
$11,244  $14,916
16,716 18,636
17,148 19,344
16,320 18,132
15,552 17,352
15,552 17,352
14,796 16,428
14,796 16,428
13,560 14,916
13,560 14,916
13,284 14,592
12,720 13,920




FIREARMS REGISTRATION SECTION

PERMITS ISSUED

Rifles/Shotguns

-------------------------------------

..........................................

REGISTRATION VIA PERMIT

-----------------------------------------

Rifles/Shotguns

......................................

-------------------------------------------

DEALERS' REGISTRATION

e & 5 4 & 4 e B s e s & e s s & s %t a4 ® e 2 s v s € & & & =

Rifles/Shotguns

L I T S S ¢ e & e " s 4 s i ® & e s 4 s & & e e e . 2 e s .

P 6 ¢ 3 % e s & & ¥ e s & e & s ¥ e & e s e 8§ e s s e @ * ¥ " & v ¥ € s s e v s e »

OUT-OF-STATE REGISTRATION

..........................................

Rifles/Shotguns

...............................

.......................

3,194
1,571
4,765

3,647
277
3,924

2,756
1,619
4,375

1,517
1,482
2,999

L

B s L X




CATEGORY

VIOLENT CRIMES
Murder
Rape
Robbery
Aggravated Assault

'PROPERTY CRIMES
Burglary
Theft
Auto Theft

TOTAL

-6-

CRIME INDEX AND CLEARANCES

1982

Per Cent

OFFENSES CLEARANCES
Per Cent 1981

1981 1982 Change Total Per Cent Total
1,916 2,110 + 10.1 710 37 679
40 25 - 37.5 27 67.5 15
239 246 + 2.9 131 54.8 126
1,311 1,458 +11.2 380 29.0 367
326 381 + 16.9 172 52.8 mn
46,925 47,687 + 1.6 7,954 17.0 7,452
12,461 12,241 - 1.8 1,503 12.1 1,009
30,761 31,731 + 3.2 5,895 19.2 6,025
3,703 3,715 + 0.3 556 15.0 418
48,841 49,797 + 2.0 8,664 17.7 8,131

(51

32.2
60.0
51.2
25.2
44.9

15.6

8.2
19.0
11.3

16.3

e,

e

=

=
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ACTUAL OFFENSES AND OFFENSES CLEARED FOR OAHU: 1982

CFFENSES

80000

70000

60000

50000

40000

30000

20000

10000

| 16 %

CASES

64 %

CASES

PART 1

" PART 11

-7-




OFFENSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY

AUTO THEFT

TOTAL

CRIME INDEX RATE PER 100,000 RESIDENT POPULATION®

1980 1981
8.5 5.2
33.6 . 30.9
224.2 169.4
50.2 42.1
1,791.7 1,609.9
4,634.1 3,974.3
678.9 478.4
7,421.2 6,310.2

% SOURCE: Department of Planning and Economic Development, State of Hawaii.

1982

31.7
188.1
49.1
1,579.1
4,093.3
479.2

6,423.8

e ot g




OFFENSES KNOWN TO POLICE AND THEIR DISPOSITION {EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)
1982
JOTAL ALL DISTRICTS - OAHU

UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION OFFENSES CLEARED BY ADULT . JUVENILE PREV YR TOTAL PER CENT

OF OFFENSES REPORTED ACTUAL ARREST OR OFFENSES OFFENSES CASES OFFENSES OFFENSES

AR OR_KNOWN UNFOUNDED OFFENSES OTHERWISE CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED
PART T CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER 26 1 25 13 12 1 2 15 60
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT) 29 0 29 6 5 1 8 14 48
RAPE 256 10 246 102 93 9 24 126 51
ROBBERY 1,491 33 1,458 326 209 117 41 367 25
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 382 1 381 148 130 18 23 171 45
BURGLARY 12,348 107 12,241 867 483 384 142 1,009 08
LARCENY I  QVER $200 9,973 197 9,776 534 421 113 102 636 07
LARCENY II $50 - $200 8,196 75 8,121 756 537 219 33 789 10
LARCENY III $5 -§ 50 9,033 49 8,984 2,747 1,721 1,026 19 2,766 31
LARCENY III UNDER § 5 4,869 19 4,850 1,827 1,081 746 7 1,834 38
AUTQ THEFT 4,151 436 3,715 306 227 79 112 418 11
TOTAL PART 1 CLASSES 50,754 928 49,826 7,632 4,919 2,713 513 8,145 16

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS 8,737 20 8,717 4,737 3,831 906 5 4,788 55
ARSON 248 0 248 21 7 14 0 21 08
FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING 686 6 680 131 124 7 45 176 26
FRAUD 2,041 16 2,025 665 650 15 9t 756 37
EMBEZZLEMENT 44 0 a4 15 14 1 17 32 73
STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC 145 0 145 76 62 14 16 92 63
VANDALISM 8,525 5 8,520 1,094 890 204 20 1,114 13
WEAPONS 435 3 432 280 254 26 19 299 69
PROSTITUTION 473 0 473 429 420 9 2 431 91
SEX OFFENSES 638 14 624 219 197 22 32 251 40
DRUG LAWS 3,701 146 3,555 1,597 1,327 270 295 1,892 53
GAMBLING 519 7 512 288 2n 17 13 301 59
OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY 846 86 760 554 514 40 13 567 75
DRIVING INTOXICATED 2,639 0 2,639 2,563 2,538 25 6 2,569 97
LIQUOR LAWS 635 2 633 566 499 67 5 571 90
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1,929 -8 1,921 1,111 1,039 72 7 1,118 58
ALL OTHER OFFENSES - 40,373 127 40,246 27,067 18,406 8,661 3,952 31,019 77
. TOTAL PART II CLASSES 72,614 440 72,174 41,413 31,043 10,370 4,584 45,997 64
TOTAL BOTH CLASSES 123,368 1,368 122,000 49,045 35,962 13,083 5,097 54,142 44

e
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!, ’ OFFENSES KNOWN TO POLICE AND THEIR DISPOSITION {EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)
' : 1982
DISTRICT I
UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION OFFENSES ' CLEARED BY ADULT JUVENILE PREV YR TOTAL PER CENT
OF OFFENSES REPORTED ACTUAL ARREST OR OFFENSES OFFENSES CASES OFFENSES OFFENSES

OR_KNOWN UNFOUNDED OFFENSES OTHERWISE CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED

PART 1 CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER 13 0 13 7 6 1 1 8 62
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT) 13 0 13 4 3 1 3 7 54
RAPE 152 3 149 53 47 6 16 69 46
ROBBERY 1,064 19 1,045 218 151 67 28 246 24
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 230 1 229 84 76 8 15 99 43
BURGLARY 7,019 68 6,951 417 285 132 70 487 07
LARCENY I  OVER $200 6,582 143 6,439 347 288 59 66 413 06
LARCENY II $50 - $200 5,131 44 5,087 495 381 114 16 511 10
LARCENY III § 5-$ 50 5,747 34 5,713 1,753 1,186 567 13 1,766 31
LARCENY *IT UNDERS 5 3,165 10 3,155 1,197 802 395 2 1,199 38
AUTO THEF, 2,590 332 2,258 212 159 53 n 283 13
TOTAL PART T CLASSES 31,706 654 31,052 4,787 3,384 1,403 30 5,088 16
i
PART II CLASSES
OTHER ASSAULTS 5,021 10 5,011 2,663 2,280 383 28 2,691 54
ARSON 106 0 106 14 6 8 0 14 13
FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING " £20 5 615 93 90 3 39 132 26
FRAUD 1,597 14 1,583 51 530 11 71 612 39
EMBEZZLEMENT 36 0 36 13 12 1 16 29 81
STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC 97 0 97 53 52 1 10 63 65
VANDALISM 4,732 5 4,727 636 539 97 14 650 14
WEAPONS 287 2 285 193 176 17 13 206 . 72
PROSTITUTION 453 0 453 an 402 S 2 413 9
SEX OFFENSES 373 10 363 125 119 6 22 147 40
i DRUG LAWS 2,228 82 2,146 1,172 1,063 108 242 1,414 66
o GAMBLING 283 6 277 87 86 1 13 100 36
, OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY 454 44 410 318 297 21 9 327 80 ;
DRIVING INTOXICATED 2,296 0 2,296 - 2,242 2,223 19 5 2,247 98
LIQUOR LAWS 556 2 554 496 445 51 3 499 90 |
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1,423 5 1,418 762 738 24 4 766 54 ;
; ALL OTHER OFFENSES 25,943 82 25,861 17,793 13,645 4,148 2,953 20,746 80 i
TOTAL PART II CLASSES 46,405 267 46,138 27,612 22,703 4,909 3,444 31,056 67
~ T
§ TOTAL BOTH CLASSES 78, 1M g21 77,190 32,399 26,087 6,312 3,745 36,144 47 :




OFFENSES KNOWN TO POLICE AND THEIR DISPOSITION (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

1982

UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION OFFENSES CLEARED BY ADULT JUVENILE PREV YR TOTAL PERCENT

. OF OFFENSES REPORTED ACTUAL ARREST OR OFFENSES OFFENSES CASES OFFENSES QOFFENSES

OR KNOWN UNFOUNDED "OFFENSES OTHERWISE CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED

PART I CLASSES '
MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER 4 0 4 1 1 0 1 2 50
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT) 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 00
RAPE 17 1 16 8 8 0 1 9 56
ROBBERY 53 4 49 8 6 2 2 10 20
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 37 0 37 17 17 0 0 17 46
BURGLARY 825 4 821 n 34 37 1 82 10
LARCENY 1 OVER $200 460 13- 447 20 17 3 3 23 05
LARCENY IT  $50 - $200 440 8 432 29 16 13 5 34 08
LARCENY III $ 5-% 50 452 4 448 99 50 49 2 101 23
LARCENY III UNDER $ 5 230 2 228 83 28 55 1 84 37
AUTO THEFT 196 11 185 10 8 2 8 18 10
TOTAL PART I CLASSES 2,,719 47 2,672 346 185 161 34 380 14

PART II CLASSES
OTHER ASSAULTS 662 2 660 390 312 78 4 394 60
ARSON 23 0 23 1 0 1 0 1 04
FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING 17 0 17 7 7 0 1] 7 41
FRAUD . &1 2 79 21 21 0 1 22 28
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC 4 0 4 3 0 3 1 4 100
VANDALISM 609 0 609 87 69 18 0 87 14
WEAPONS 29 0 29 15 14 1 2 17 59
PROSTITUTION 13 0 13 13 13 0 0 13 100
SEX OFFENSES 62 0 62 24 20 4 2 26 42
DRUG LAWS 491 10 481 105 84 21 17 122 25
GAMBL ING 45 0 45 42 37 5 0 42 93
OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY 86 14 72 48 45 3 0 48 67
DRIVING INTOXICATED 61 0 61 . 57 56 1 0 57 93
LIQUOR LAWS 18 0 18 16 13 3 1 17 94
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 97 1 96 72 68 4 (] 72 75
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 2,846 7 2,839 1,904 1,160 744 211 2,115 74
TOTAL PART-II CLASSES 5,144 36 5,108 2,808 1,919 886 239 3,044 60
TOTAL BOTH CLASSES 7,863 83 7,780 3,151 2,104 1,047 273 3,424 44

-11-
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UNIFORM CLASSICATION
OF OFFENSES

PART I CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT)
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY 1T  OVER $200
LARCENY II %50-$2oo
LARCENY III $5-% 50
LARCENY ZIT UNDER $ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAWS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING- INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

TOTAL PART II CLASSES

TOTAL BOTH CLASSES

~12-

OFFENSES KNOWN TO POLICE AND THEIR DISPOSITION (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

1982
DISTRICT 3
OFFENSES CLEARED BY  ADULT JUVENILE PREV YR TOTAL PER CENT
REPORTED ACTUAL ARREST OR  OFFENSES ~ OFFENSES ~ CASES  OFFENSES  OFFENSES
OR KNOWN  UNFOUNDED  OFFENSES  OTHERWISE ~ CLEARED  CLEARED  CLEARED  CLEARED  _CLEARED
5 1 4 3 3 0 0 3 75
7 0 7 1 1 0 5 6 86
56 4 52 23 21 2 5 28 54
287 4 283 71 35 36 9. 80 28
77 0 77 30 24 6 6 36 47
2,694 16 2,678 228 97 131 39 267 10
1,752 15 1,737 103 70 33 18 121 07
1,527 9 1,518 158 98 60 6 164 1
1,779 5 1,774 570 295 275 3 573 32
'899 2 897 323 140 183 2 375 36
999 63 936 57 40 17 23 80 09
10,082 119 9,953 1,567 824 743 116 1,683 17
2,072 5 2,067 1,140 814 326 12 1,152 56
76 0 76 3 0 3 0 3 04
83 1 82 19 17 2 3 22 27
219 0 219 61 58 3 5 66 30
5 0 5 1 1 0 0 1 20
33 0 33 17 9 8 1 18 55
2,069 0 2,069 231 175 56 4 235 n
67 1 66 42 37 5 1 43 65
5 0 5 4 4 0 0 4 80
120 4 116 42 35 7 5 47 4
615 23 592 197 124 73 25 222 38
167" 1 166 143 135 8 0. 143 86
206 17 189 129 119 10 3 132 70
89 0 89 84 83 1 0 84 94
21 0 21 17 14 3 0 17 81
284 1 283 193 158 35 1 194 69
6,468 28 6,440 - 4,177 1,961 2,216 422 4,599 n
12,599 81 12,518 6,500 3,744 2,756 482 6,982 56
22,681 200 22,481 8,067 4,568 3,499 598 8,665 - 39




OFFENSES KNOWN TO POLICE AND THEIR DISPOSITION (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

1982
DISTRICT 4
UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION OFFENSES CLEARED BY ADULT JUVENILE  PREV YR TOTAL PER CENT
OF OFFENSES REPORTED ACTUAL ARREST OR OFFENSES OFFENSES CASES OFFENSES OFFENSES

OR KNOWN UNFOUNDED  OFFENSES OTHERWISE CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED CLEARED

PART I CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 2 50
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT) 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 25
RAPE 31 2 29 18 17 1 2 20 69
ROBBERY 87 6 81 29 17 12 2 31 38
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 38 0 38 17 13 4 2 19 50
BURGLARY 1,810 19 1,791 151 67 84 22 173 10
LARCENY I  OVER $200 1,179 26 1,153 64 46 18 15 79 07
LARCENY II  $50 - $200 1,098 14 1,084 74 42 32 6 80 07
LARCENY III $ 5-3 50 1,055 6 1,049 325 190 135 1 326 31
LARCENY III UNDER § 5 575 5 570 224 m 113 2 226 40
AUTO THEFT 366 30 336 27 20 7 10 37 1
TOTAL PART I CLASSES 6,247 108 6,139 932 526 406 62 994 16
PART - II CLASSES
OTHER ASSAULTS 982 3 979 544 425 119 7 551 56
ARSON 43 0 43 3 1 2 0 3 07
FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING . 66 0 66 12 10 2 3 15 23
FRAUD 144 0 144 42 4 1 14 56 39
EMBEZZI.EMENT 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 67
‘ STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC 11 0 11 3 1 2 4 7 64
P VANDALISM 1,115 0 1,115 140 107 33 2 142 13
WEAPONS 52 0 52 30 27 3 3 33 63
PROSTITUTION 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 50
SEX OFFENSES 83 0 83 28 23 5 3 31 37
DRUG LAWS 367 3 336 123 56 67 1 134 40
GAMBLING 24 0 24 16 13 3 0 16 67
OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY 100 11 89 59 53 6 1 60 67
DRIVING INTOXICATED 193 0 193 " 180 176 4 1 181 94
LIQUOR LAWS 40 0 40 37 27 10 1 38 95
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 125 1. 124 84 75 9 2 86 69
o ALL OTHER OFFENSES 5,116 10 5,106 3,193 1,640 1,553 366 3,559 70
: TOTAL PART II CLASSES 8,466 56 8,410 4,496 2,677 1,819 419 4,915 58
TOTAL BOTH CLASSES 14,713 164 14,549 5,428 . 3,203 2,225 481 5,909 a4
: \\ _'! 3_
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ROBBERY
HIGHWAY
COMMERCIAL HOUSE
OIL STATION
CHAIN STORE
RESIDENCE
BANK
MISCELLANEOUS
UNSPECIFIED

TOTAL

BURGLARY
RESIDENCE
COMMITTED DURING -NIGHT
COMMITTED DURING DAY
NON-RESIDENCE
COMMITTED DURING NIGHT
COMMITTED DURING DAY

TOTAL

LARGENY
OVER $200
$50 - $200
$5-%50
UNDER § 5

TOTAL

TYPES OF LARCENY

. POCKET-PICKING
PURSE SNATCHING

- SHOPLIFTING
THEFT FROM AUTO
AUTO ACCESSORIES
BICYCLES
FROM BUILDINGS
FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE
ALL OTHERS

TOTAL

S

e

-14-

NUMBER OF OFFENSES AND VALUE OF PROPERTY STOLEN AND RECOVERED
BY TYPES OF OFFENSES FOR OAHU

OFFENSES

424
19
28
40
94
44
594
115

1,458

2,514
6,314

1,308
2,105

12,241

9,776
8,121
8,984
4,850

31,731

507
416
5,232
5,952
6,316
1,983
5,700
373
5,252

31,731

1982

~~-PROPERTY STOLEN

TOTAL VALUE

122,332
£5,081
10,982

4,288
93,659
25,257

385,891

189,677

917,167

2,015,479
6,481,770

922,946
1,256,604

10,676,799

10,997,304
1,011,944
228,495
88,520

12,326,263

163,276
219,243
594,803
2,788,174
1,213,083
431,535
3,839,865
41,710
3,034,574

12,326,263

AVE. VALUE

289
715
392
107
996
674
650
1,649

629

802
1,027

706
597

872

1,125
125
25

18

388

322
527
114
468
192
218
674
12
578

388

- o o s e

OFFENSES

54
11
3
10
10
4
- 94
9

195

189
367

75
70

701

1,025
1,042
2,868

~ 1,761

6,696

64

4,430
351
195
463
599

497
6,696

PROPERTY RECOVERED
TOTAL VALUE

23,029
7,108
5,500
2,138

10,637
5,169

89,747
1,592

144,920

186,625
324,990

59,856

© . 63,179

634,650

967,825
128,301
53,031
11,463

1,160,620

9,797
23,877
157,069
162,246
29,420
121,860
298,702
2,660
354,289

1,160,620

e o e 0 o

AVE. VALUE

426
646
1,833
214
1,064
1,292
955
177

743

087
886

798
903

905

944
123

173

153
336
35
464
151
263
499
102
M3

173




LIVESTOCK
MISCELLANEQUS
TOTALS
TOTAL  JAN
AUTOS REPORTED STOLEN 3,715 335
AUTOS RECOVERED _ 2.902 235
A. LOCALLY 2,872 232

TYPE OF PROPERTY

CURRENCY, NOTES, ETC.
JEWELRY & PRECIOUS METALS
CLOTHING & FURS

LOCAL STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TV, RADIO, CAMERA, ETC.
FIREARMS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
CONSUMABLE GOODS

B. OTHER JURISDICTION - 30 3

- LENGTH OF TIME BEFORE _RECOVERY

ONE DAY 1,232
~THO. TO THREE DAYS 395
“FOUR TO SEVEN DAYS 275

EIGHT TO THIRTY DAYS 304

OVER THIRTY DAYS 225

NOT ASCERTAINED 4an

324
257

248
9

PROPERTY BY TYPE AND VALUE

1982

AUTO_THEFTS

MAR  APR  MAY

307 256 301
252 200 241

250 207 240
2 2 1

-15-

STOLEN RECOVERED
2,680,701 ’ 98,222
9,026,966 - 426,271
592,984 : 78,963
11,147,073 7,689,956
371,709 . 14,766
3,495,263 140,689
92,778 : 6,320
199,247 N 14,249
229,560 23,591
13,385 . 2,000
6,898,771 426,164

34,748,437 8,921,191

©

QN UL AUG SE

|

267 © 319 364 287 306 316
217 256 263 249 227 226

213 © 253 261 248 227 22
4 3 2 1

CONDITION OF VEHICLES WHEN RECOVERED

DRIVEABLE 1,335
DRIVEABLE STRIP 73
DRIVEABLE WRECK - 36
DRIVEABLE STRIP & WRECK 7
NOT DRIVEABLE 379
NOT DRIVEABLE STRIP 339
NOT DRIVEABLE WRECK 113
NOT DRIVEABLE STRIP & WRECK 126
UNKNOWN » 494

oT NV

DEC

333
270

267
3

T S e b et s b e
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STOLEN
$ MILLIONS RECOVERED
14
12
10 F—
©
8
6
4v
2
ROBBERY BURGLARY LARCENY AUTO
THEFT

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY

TOTAL DOLLAR STOLEN & RECOVERED FOR OAHU - 1382

SRGFy
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UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION
OF OFFENSES

PART I CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT)
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY I OVER $200
LARCENY II  $50 - $200
LARCENY III . $5-8 50
LARCENY III UNDER $5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAWS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

TOTAL PART II CLASSES

TOTAL BOTH CLASSES

TOTAL

25

29
246
1,458
381
12,241
9,776
8,121
8,984
4,850
3,715

49,826

8,717
248
680
2,025
44
145
8,520
432
473
624
3,555
512
760
2,639
633
1,921

40,246

72,174

122,000

DISTRIBUTION OF ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

1982
TOTAL ALL DISTRICTS - OAHU

AN FEB MAR  APR  MAY QN JuL
3 1 0 1 0 6 4

3 4 3 0 0 2 2
15 22 17 17 19 27 29
110 136 137 11 101 115 176
19 29 28 21 31 32 23
1,049 986 968 988 1,109 1,004 1,059
847 739 810 904 840 817 847
645 624 733 724 637 647 759
715 695 780 701 772 780 740
351 402 432 407 364 358 392
335 324 307 256 301 267 319

4,092 3,962 4,215 4,130 4,174 4,055 4,350

753 659 732 753 739 693 745
28 13 23 13 19 20 32
43 52 39 59 72 67 53

158 156 145 179 158 167 173

5 8 1 4 4 6 3
13 7 13 6 1 13 12

705 645 776 788 787 770 785
'54 24 33 31 48 39 39
38 33 40 46 37 43 57
60 52 68 55 a7 48 59

290 206 283 241 517 247 270
37 24 44 34 42 3 36
50 38 40 51 78 40 51

189 217 172 172 234 220 228
51 39 37 23 35 33 74

163 146 199 198 197 160 139

3,953 3,484 3,758 3,824 3,281 3,132 3,077
6,590 5,803 6,403 6,477 6,306 5,727 5,833

10,682 9,765 10,618 10,607 10,480 9,782 10,183

AUG

29
117

29
933
846
765
779
443
364

4,312

654
21
81

206

724
42
37
48

236
58
55

242
94

128

2,888

5,527

9,839

668

134
3,748

6,454

10,298

9et

15
10
42
1,013
774
683
764
449
306

4,161

790
14

60
134

1

7

580
37

49

44
252
38

81
276
52
147
3,284

5,840

10,001

NOV

23
123

1,089
792
618
734
410
316

4,149

776
27
47

168

13
673
25
35
51
261
58
109
222
45
142
3,090

5,746

9,885

DEC

13
106

1,100
898
670
785
416
333

4,382

75
21
58

192

34
687
27
31

31¢
55
81
189

174
2,727

5,468

9,850

"LH
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UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION
OF OFFENSES

PART I CLASSES
MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER

MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT)
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY I OVER $200

LARCENY II  $50 - $200
LARCENY IIT $5-% 50
LARCENY III UNDER $5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAWS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER -OFFENSES

TOTAL PART II QLASSES

TOTAL BOTH CLASSES

TOTAL

13

13
149
1,045
229
6,951
6,439
5,087
5,713
3,156
2,258

31,052

-18-

"DISTRIBUTION OF ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

I

85

12
548
515
391
464
234
215

2,476

FEB

13
104

523
462
375
438
259
214

2,410

1982
DISTRICT 1
MR AR
0 0
1 0
10 7
100 69
20 13
486 550
543 624
477 475
508 475
287 268
204 156
2,636 2,637
433 473
10 7
30 43
m 134
1 3
7 5
414 449
16 21
40 42
38 36
175 178
26 8
16 29
160 162
26 18
153 148
2,403 2,484
4,059 4,240
6,695 6,877

603

175
2,574

N

15
79
22
638
546
385
523
234
161

2,604

376

50
127

436

39
26
187

31
192
30
114
2,253

3,908

6,512

UL

22
119

15
608
584
479
461
253
160

2,704

408

45]

23
200

1,995
3,755

6,459

A

sEp

12
85
24
551
440
388
465
270
191

2,429

364

32
152

335

29
29
152
33
39
240

103
2,309

3,914

6,343

ocT

10
85
26
584
496
423
486
295
177

2,586

461

47
106

323

a9
30
164
34

38
210
42
104
1,906

3,546

6,132

DEC

73

29
664
607
425
482
271
199

2,759

438

43
131

28
383
18
30

223
32
42

161

108
1,648

3,392

6,151

-1
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UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION
OF OFFENSES

PART T CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT)
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY I  OVER $200
LARCENY 17" $50 - $200
LARCENY J1I $ 5-$ 50
LARCENY IIT UNDER § 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAHS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LANS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER OFFF'ISES

TOTAL PART II CLASSES

TOTAL BOTH CLASSES

S
e
ot

”,.

B
2
N JE

aiitilll

DISTRIBUTION OF ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

TOTAL

16
49
37
821
447
432
448
228
185

2,672

660
- 23
17
79

4
609
29
13
62
481

72
61
18
96
2,839

5,108

7,780

AN

QCOHOWOo

AW OUINOIN N W

27
446

677

FEB

209

wm

(3]

—t
-l RO UNWONOWR—OTOMNN

ad
o

202
363

572

— et PO W W N
COAWNOOWUT— OO

DISTRICT 2

MAR

— [3 wm
HLwoapONONOOTOI—N

N
w
N~

399

632

1982

APR

—_~ O —

70
30

17
23

195

[3;]

o
O—WONNRPWOOOOIRANW

-

-
N

221
386

581

-19-

HAY

~l
OPH——DO

33
31
29
21
23

222

o (=]
QON—=OMN

~nN
w
PO~ PpPOMNP
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(Vo)
wrn

591

813

JUN

178
348
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LA —=OO0OW=NO
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23
445
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AUODWOCMNON®

w
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653

NOV
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n
£

417

684

DEC

267
471
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UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION
OF OFFENSES
PART I CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
MANSLAUGHTER (NEGLIGENT)
RAPE

ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY I  OVER $200
LARCENY II  $50 - $200

LARCENY IIT $ 5-§ 50
LARCENY ITI UNDER §$ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAWS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

TOTAL PART II CLASSES

TOTAL BOTH CLASSES

TOTAL

4

7

52
283
77
2,678
1,737
1,518
1,774
897
936

9,963

2,067
76

82
219

5

33
2,069
66

5

116
592
166
189
89

21
283
6,440

12,518

22,481

-20-

DISTRIBUTION OF ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

AN

BON—~O

2N
167
123
150
77
74

884

FEB

AL —=O

246
146
113
156

73

847

143

635
1,042

1,889

1982
DISTRICT 3
MR APR
0 0
1 0
5 6
28 29
3 5
227 231
132 143
127 124
154 124
82 62
54 64
813 788
157 155
10 2
3 11
15 17
0 0
2 1
215 194
7 5
0 0
16 7
73 30
13 12
15 15
8 2
1 2
.27 28
646 659
1,208 1,140
2,021 1,928

WNHROO

223
127
119
162
55
65

775

176
6
18

180
1

78

16

33
523
1,087

1,862

JUN

LNO O ~—t =

183
143
132
129
61
68

757

429
909

1,666

L

POBNO

214
144
135
155

73
114

884

456
958

1,842

AUG

28
14
193
147
134
161
79
88

853

379
873

1,726

SEP

NPERWOoOoO

216
121
115
135
83
59

748

183

173

565
1,175

1,923

ocr

NOTHROO

218
149
150
142
90
92

867

Nov

bEC

21
254
167
128
161
102

929

195

443
985

1,914

B



UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION
OF OFFENSES

PART 1 CLASSES

MURDER & NN MANSLAUGHTER
mggLAUGHTER {NEGLIGENT)

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY :
LARCENY OVER $200
LARCENY II $50 - $200
LARCENY II1 $ 5-% 50
LARCENY III UNDER § 5
AUTCQ THEFT

TOTAL PART I CLASSES

PART II CLASSES

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY & COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROP RECVG ETC
VANDALISM

WEAPONS

PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

DRUG LAWS

GAMBLING

OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY
DRIVING INTOXICATED
LIQUOR LAWS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

TOTAL PART II CLASSES

TOTAL- BOTH CLASSES

DISTRIBUTION OF ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH (EXCLUDING TRAFFIC)

1982
DISTRICT 4
TOTAL  gAN  FEB MAR  APR  MAY  JUN QUL AUG  SEP OCT MOV
4 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
29 2 4 i 4 9 5 3 3 0 1 5
81 8 5 6 6 7 5 9 7 n 6 5
38 2 2 1 2 7 1 3 1 2 4 4
1,791 170 139 163 137 204 126 159 128 129 140 7
1,153 113 101 99 100 116 94 86 97 73 93 90
1,084 88 101 99 95 85 79 97 98 79 90 94
1,049 66 78 84 85 .99 98 76 88 99 92 100
570 22 47 46 54 47 1 53 59 50 4 62
336 29 19 34 27 38 28 28 31 23 23 36
6,139 501 496 533 510 603 480 515 513 467 430 568
979 93 75 S0 72 86 76 95 70 67 78 105
43 6 1 2 2 5 7 3 5 1 0 6
66 3 6 1 1 2 8 4 14 8 4 9
144 10 7 13 23 n 12 : 14 13 9 6
3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 ] 0 1 0
1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
1,115 98 84 91 95 122 111 - 1o 92 79 n 88
52 4 0 8 2 5 1 6 5 5 9 4
2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
83 7 7 10 5 5 6 10 4 7 4 11
336 15 17 19 18 20 35 20 25 69 37 31
24 0 0 2 8 6 - 2 0 0 6 -0 0
89 9 2 5 4 7 1 5 5 13 14 17
193 6 10 2 7 13 14 9 12 31 51 27
40 1 3 9 3 3 1 0 8 2 2 2
124 8 3 11 10 1} 14 13 8 12 9 7
5,106 445 431 472 460 399 272 390 351 547 494 476
8,410 705 652 737 71 696 562 675 615 862 785 790
14,549 1,206 1,148 1,279 1,221 1,299 1,042 1,190 1,128 1,329 1,275 1,358
-21- .
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TOTAL ACTUAL OFFENSES BY MONTH FOR OAHU

1981 vs, 1982
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"REPORTED OFFENSES BY WATCH

1982
TOTAL_ALL DISTRICTS - OAHU
FIRST WATCH SECOND WATCH THIRD WATCH
TOTAL 2300 0100 0300 0500 0700 0900 1100 130G 1500 1700 1900 2100
OFFENSES CASES 0059 0259 0459 0659 0859 1059 1259 1459 1659 1859 2059 2259
N MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 26 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 0 2 4
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 29 7 3 0 2 1 1 2 3 1 3 5 1
FORCIBLE RAPE 256 46 31 31 22 14 12 12 21 7 10 23 27
ROBBERY 1,491 180 142 91 56 55 7 91 126 137 m 193 238
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 382 64 57 23 12 11 13 17 28 29 28 46 54
BURGLARY 12,348 1010 532 291 680 1645 1247 999 436 1413 1745 1007 843
LARCENY - OVER $200 9,973 1291 375 189 185 556 736 973 1069 1282 1369 1044 864
LARCENY - OVER $ 50 8,196 824 317 146 168 497 628 842 971 1167 1111 792 733
LARCENY - $5 - § 50 9,033 766 259 127 132 487 774 1126 1319 1421 1139 825 658
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 4,869 508 124 84 83 267 453 585 635 731 643 443 313
AUTO THEFT 4,151 611 235 85 114 212 230 243 267 376 564 579 635
TOTAL - PART I 50,754 5310 2078 1069 1456 3787 4168 4891 6377 6566 6723 4959 4370
OTHER ASSAULTS 8,737 1135 906 522 196 432 520 77 772 683 825 920 1109
ARSON 248 28 25 18 10 9 15 n 16 25 37 26 28
FORGERY 686 272 4 0 5 112 106 66 29 41 24 16 1
FRAUD 2,041 622 69 30 23 120 204 178 186 172 138 155 144
EMBEZZLEMENT 44 28 0 0 0 5 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 145 19 2 6 3 4 15 14 14 18 12 25 13
VANDALISMS 8,525 1123 626 275 229 552 450 509 600 971 1134 951 1105
WEAPQONS OFFENSES 435 84 44 34 19 14 17 28 29 22 44 51 49
PROSTITUTION 473 112 19 3 0 0 0 7 6 15 9 85 217
SEX OFFENSES 638 90 29 16 22 60 48 56 75 99 72 43 28
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 3,701 327 140 52 21 157 530 707 520 348 228 297 376
GAMBLING 519 32 29 5 0 16 24 114 125 73 45 20 36
FAMILY OFFENSES 846 341 20 13 9 49 48 70 67 73 58 56 44
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 2,639 . 798 894 294 19 8 10 11 1 39 56 135 364
LIQUOR LAWS 635 140 44 10 1 10 16 32 26 55 68 a3 140
DISORDERLY 1,929 384 259 120 43 55 79 109 99 87 159 215 320
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 31,302 2047 1170 624 480 1859 14372 1665 1633 1909 1935 1786 1822
DELINQUENT CHILG/MINOR 9,071 282 129 67 191 1438 2767 2277 634 355 328 320 283
TOTAL - PART II 72,614 7864 4409 2087 1271 4900 19224 6573 4844 4988 5171 5194 6089
MISCELLANEGUS “REPORTS 65,641 7878 5302 3903 3591 5607 5158 4786 4762 5635 6230 6530 6259
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 12,453 1195 946 663 611 995 865 1030 1191 1554 1305 1032 1066
MINOR ACCIDENTS 12,057 746 438 211 443 1133 1181 1425 1520 1832 1426 893 809
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 5,477 369 189 88 108 374 591 748 772 765 587 495 391
GRAND TOTAL 218,996 23362 13362 8021 7480 16796 31187 19453 18466 21340 21442 19103 18984
-23-
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY WATCH
1982

“QUTSIDE JURISDICTION (INCLUDED IN DISTRICT I)

FIRST WATCH SECOND WATCH THIRD WATCH
TOTAL 300 0100 0300 0500 G700 0300 1700 1300 0 170 900 2100
OFFENSES CASES 0059 0259 0459 0659 0859 1059 1259 1479 1659 1859 2059 2259
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FORCIBLE RAPE 12 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
ROBBERY 8 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
BURGLARY 40 5 1 0 3 9 1 2 2 2 7 8 0
LARCENY - OVER $200 135 37 2 3 2 12 10 16 n 12 13 13 4
LARCENY - OVER § 50 51 5 3 1 1 3 4 8 8 7 7 2 2
LARCENY - $5 - $ 50 45 6 1 0 3 4 10 4 7 4 3 3 0
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 . 63 19 0 1 1 9 4 8 4 7 3 4 3
AUTO THEFT 84 1 3 3 2 4 2 9 7 8 14 14 6
TOTAL - PART I 441 86 15 g 13 41 32 48 40 4] 50 46 20
OTHER ASSAULTS 23 '5 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 3 5
ARSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FORGERY 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
FRAUD 32 20 1 2 1 4 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. VANDALISMS 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
JWEAPONS OFFENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROSTITUTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEX OFFENSES 29 17 0 0 ¢ 2 1 2 0 3 3 0 1
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 61 3 0 1 0 2 11 14 5 7 9 5 4
GAMBLING 9 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
FAMILY OFFENSES 65 33 1 ] 0 7 2 4 5 - 6 3 1 2
DRIVING URDER INFLUENCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIQUOR LAVS -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DISORDERLY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALL -OTHER OFFENSES - b4 10 0 1 1 ) 7 5 5 5 6 3 2
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 78 11 3 0 2 11 12 12 6 3 8 3 7
TOTAL - PART II 370 106 10 7 5 38 35 43 25 30 32 16 23
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS 691 199 11 6 52 95 79 50 54 44 46 29 26
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 5 ] 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MINOR ACCIDENTS 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 7 0 0 0 ] 0 1 3 2 0 0 ] 0
GRAND TOTAL 1,518 392 37 24 71 175 147 144 124 115 129 91 69




OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER § 50
LARCENY - $5- § 50
LARCENY - UNDER §$ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART 1

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTIONS

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL -~ PART II

MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL
CASES

13

13
152
1,064
230
7,019
6,582
5,131
5,747
3,165
2,590

31,706

5,021
106
520

1,597

36
97

4,732
287
453
373

2,228
283
454

2,296
556

1,423

21,480

4,463

46,405
43,286
7,456
8,348
3,594

140,795

0059

23

245
15632

REPORTED OFFENSES BY WATCH

FIRST WATCH

0
0259 0459
1 2

2 0

20 17
110 73
38 19
312 161
275 149
238 109
200 93
86 65
124 49
1406 737
611 360
13 12

2 0

51 24

0 0

2 5
364 174
34 21
18 3
18 12
124 36
29 2
13 4
814 259
36 5
207 98
808 447
82 41
3226 1503
3557 2684
494 35
252 117
122 G2
9057 5454

1982
TOTAL -~ DISTRICT 1

SECOND_WATCH

0 0700 0900 1100 1300
0659 0859 1059 1259 1459
1 2 1 0 0

0 0 1 0 2

9 7 8 1 16

47 39 44 59 85

9 8 8 7 17
271 848 731 618 528
129 408 481 591 €52
110 © 309 385 495 587
85 300 488 686 807
49 180 309 365 407
73 150 145 164 178
783 2251 2601 2996 3325
14 210 256 324 - 435
6 5 6 6 6

5 88 65 49 17

15 76 152 128 146

0 3 2 1 2

2 4 9 6 7
136 N2 21 277 326
17 10 7 17 17

0 0 0 7 K

12 41 28 31 34
18 75 128 279 28]

0 4 15 45 32

3 31 20 42 34

13 7 6 8 9

1 8 n 27 23

39 34 64 82 72
mnm 1271 10987 982 955
81 636 1228 1263 305
800 2815 13205 3574 2711
2516 3742 3394 3028 3105
319 659 587 676 749
258 828 877 1046 1073
80 238 402 504 514
4756 10533 21066 11824 11477

-25-
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THIRD WATCH

1500 1700 1900 2100
1659 1859 2058 2259
2 0 1 2

1 2 3 0

5 6 14 16

93 74 ™M 174
20 14 29 26
784 1005 634 506
795 897 682 561
709 702 492 466
911 724 527 430
451 417 281 206
254 351 354 361
4025 4192 3158 2748
391 430 477 665
5 17 1 8

22 16 1 7
136 108 108 121
2 1 0 0

8 9 21 7
501 608 526 639
14 19 40 36
13 9 8z 208
56 48 26 15
246 166 257 34
48 39 18 24
40 24 28 19
27 35 93 304
44 56 86 135
68 104 154 222
1077 1066 1039 1138
193 163 146 168
2891 2918 3123 4058
3702 4016 4327 4074
991 804 580 551
1344 969 570 528
520 362 277 268
13473 13261 12035 12227

M <
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. : REPORTED- OFFENSES BY WATCH
1982
TOTAL - DISTRICT 2
FIRST WATCH SECOND WATCH THIRD WATCH
TOTAL 2300 0100 0300 0500 0700 0900 110 300 500 1700 1900 2100
QFFENSES CASES 0059 0259 0459 0659 0859 1059 1259 1459 1659 1859 2059 2259
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
{ NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
! FORCIBLE RAPE 17 3 0 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2
r ROBBERY 53 10 7 3 3 0 3 2 6 5 1 8 5
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 37 4 9 2 0 0 3 5 1 1 0 5 7
BURGLARY 825 62 27 22 48 114 68 57 72 116 112 74 53
{ LARCENY - OVER $200 460 57 15 8 10 26 24 55 50 Al 64 46 34
i LARCENY - OVER $ 50 440 4 10 5 10 17 34 50 55 76 77 41 24
5 LARCENY ~ $5 - $ 50 452 38 9 5 7 31 55 65 62 58 61 36 25
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 230 21 3 2 3 g 19 32 29 39 40 18 15
AUTO THEFT 196 23 18 2 6 7 8 8 12 23 25 35 29
TOTAL - PART I 2,719 262 98 53 88 206 215 276 289 390 382 264 196
OTHER ASSAULTS 662. 96 68 28 13 29 32 53 50 61 70 96 66
ARSON 23 3 1 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 5 0 5
FORGERY 17 1 0 0 0 4 5 4 1 2 0 0 0
FRAUD 81 24 8 0 0 19 3 3 6 3 7 6 2
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
VANDALISMS 609 63 43 21 14 30 30 28 46 84 107 64 79
WEAPONS OFFENSES 29 3 2 4 1 1 2 3 1 4 3 1 4
PROSTITUTION 13 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
SEX OFFENSES 62 13 2 0 1 2 2 4 14 1 5 5 3
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 491 9 2 6 1 1 90 185 102 37 21 15 12
GAMBLING 45 2 0 0 0 3 0 18 15 4 3 0 0
FAMILY OFFENSES . 86 31 1 3 0 2 7 9 7 11 9 3 3
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 61 13 14 7 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 7 9
LIQUOR LAWS 18 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 3 3 0
DISORDERLY 97 17 9 5 1 4 2 6 3 3 10 14 23
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 2,097 118 71 35 44 74 958 108 118 143 154 149 125
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 749 8 7 5 5 108 261 179 88 22 30 20 16
TOTAL = PART II 5,144 409 231 117 81 290 1396 601 456 392 433 383 355
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS 3,773 402 294 169 158 346 316 315 287 367 382 365 372
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 926 74 90 75 55 77 48 58 89 95 94 69 102
. MINOR ACCIDENTS 614 33 35 23 30 45 42 59 77 86 78 54 52
. NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 283 16 15 4 3 18 16 3] 42 43 28 48 19
GRAND TOTAL 13,459 1196 763 447 415 982 2033 1340 1240 1373 1397 1183 1096
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OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER § 50
LARCENY - $5 - $ 50
LARCENY -~ UNDER $ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL ~ PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTIONS

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY. OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART II
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GPAND TOTAL

33
2,069
67

5

120
615

- 167
206
89

21
234
4,169
2,299

12,599
11,959
2,437
1,973
1,088

40,138

0059

14
35

175
192
154
149

82
150

9
210
12
36
272
18

22
12

78
22

60
317
53

1132
1489
274
149
72

4087

REPORTED OFFENSES BY WATCH

FIRST WATCH

0
0259

1
1
9
23
5
122
66
54
30

24
60

395

—
(23]
N

p—
(<))
W ONOHNODINOOOY~ 0

)

—
o n
- o N

3
0459

1982
TOTAL - DISTRICT 3

0500
0659 0859
1 0
1 0
8 2
5 10
2 2
231 43
20 92
33 94
28 77
17 49
20 41
366 780
30 130
2 2
0 15
6 9
0 2
1 0
50 135
1 2
0 0
2 10
1 42
0 5
3 12
1 0
0 0
0 9
74 328
65 376
236 1077
620 926
154 158
11 164
18 84
1505 3189

-27-

SECOND WATCH
0

1059

1259

0
0

0
25
3
183
183
169
216
1
52

942
243

33

335
5N

1522
922
169
203
137

3895

1030
190

320
148

1034
863
209
216
149

3501

1014

951
263
255
131

3916

THIRD WATCH

1

1859 2059

0 1

0 2

2 8

28 27

6 11

376 194

249 208

205 149

253 183

115 97

144 143

1378 1023

236 226

8 7

6 4

1 29

0 0

2 3

266 239

7 4

0 2

10 4

22 13

2 1

16 19

3 15

3 0

34 34

404 366

81 85

kR 1051

1183 1197

221 233

246 175

142 118

4281 3797

700

2259

43

168
159
143
132

60
177

804
266

359

1098

1194
256
136

73

3661
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OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER $ 50
LARCENY ~ $5 - § 50
LARCENY ~ UNDER $ 5
AUTG- THEFT

TOTAL - PART I

CTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS
WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS
DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART 1I
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL
CASES

31

87
38
1,810
1,179
1,098
1,055
575
366

6,247

982
43
66

144

- N
1,116
52

83
367
24
100
193
40
125
3,556
1,560

8,466

6,623
1,634
1,122

512

24,604

593
108

~28-

REPORTED OFFENSES BY WATCH

FIRST WATCH

0259
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1982
TOTAL - DISTRICT 4

0659 0859
0 0

1 0

4 4

1 6

1 1
130 270
26 70
15 77
12 79
14 29
15 14
219 550
12 63
2 ]

0 5

2 16

0 0
0 0
29 75
0 1
0 0

7 7

1 29

0 4

3 4

4 0

0 1

3 8
51 186
40 318
154 718
297 593
83 101
44 96
7 34
804 2092

SECOND WATCH

1059

2179

482
98
92
63

3458

1259

1
1

0

5

2
141
144
128
159
77
19

677
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N
O
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144
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THIRD WATCH
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159
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m

709

649
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2503

2059

0
0
0
17
1
105
108
110

637

641
150
94
52

2088




OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED - ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER § 50
LARCENY - $5 - § 50
LARCENY - UNDER § 5
AUTO THEFT )

TOTAL - PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS
ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD
EMBEZZLEMENT
STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS
WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

LIQUOR LAWS
DISORDERLY
ALL OTHER OFFENSES

DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART II

MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

REPORTED OFFENSES BY DAY OF WEEK

el

-29.

1982
TOTAL _ALL DISTRICTS - OAHU
TOTAL
CASES SUN TUE WED THU FRI SAT
26 3 4 1 6 5 6
29 2 3 7 2 7 5
256 33 34 35 47 32 38
1,491 175 210 212 214 223 217
382 62 49 42 48 60 79
12,348 1370 1731 1744 1724 2426 1692
9,973 1309 1385 1359 1355 1660 1492
8,196 1092 1105 1119 1202 1337 1224
9,033 1172 1239 1237 1256 1457 1354
4,869 640 698 732 689 766 667
4,151 568 572 563 545 686 659
50,754 6426 7030 7051 7088 8659 7433
8,737 1229 1194 1170 1187 1391 1425
248 38 35 32 29 43 25
686 50 103 112 116 120 63
2,041 261 268 281 342 336 257
44 2 4 8 6 9 4
145 14 14 21 35 19 17
8,525 2N 1059 1085 1132 1534 1353
435 75 55 63 63 57 A
473 3 9 121 84 96 59
638 65 89 103 79 93 103
3,701 178 769 722 711 550 284
519 123 25 67 56 125 99
846 102 151 146 131 98 67
2,639 284 269 448 472 530 476
635 97 84 87 88 99 117
1,929 n 257 237 248 285 361
31,302 2404 5610 5330 5512 5221 2399
9,071 417 1729- 1416 1606 1704 496
72,614 6864 11806 11449 11897 12310 7676
65,641 9647 8677 9029 9111 10239 10120
12,453 1628 1547 1672 1667 2217 2215
12,057 1198 1636 1751 1757 2247 1826
5,477 651 770 747 746 967 853
218,996 26414 31466 31699 32266 36639 30123
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‘. _ REPORTED OFFENSES BY DAY OF WEEK

1982
DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2

g : TOTAL TOTAL
: OFFENSES CASES SUN  MON TUE WED THU  FRI  SAT CASES SUN  MON TUE WED THU  FRI  SAT
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 13 2 ] 2 0 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
; NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 13 0 3 2 2 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
FORCIBLE RAPE 152 15 24 22 25 26 18 22 17 6 3 1 2 2 2 1
) ROBBERY 1,064 139 173 139 140 156 162 155 53 3 7 7 8 10 10 8
o AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 230 44 27 30 20 29 34 46 37 4 3 2 5 7 4 8
: BURGLARY 7,019 800 947 992 963 1001 1305 1011 825 91 99 9% 129 95 188 127
LARCENY - OVER $200 6,582 852 957 889 886 907 1112 979 460 72 63 55 71 57 70 72
LARCENY - OVER § 50 5,131 661 686 695 714 752 857 766 440 58 74 42 67 50 71 69
LARCENY - $5 - § 50 5,747 733 846 790 775 804 939 860 452 58 65 69 56 67 78 59
] LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 3,165 407 453 496 466 456 468 419 230 39 18 24 37 36 42 34
‘ AUTO THEFT 2,590 321 345 344 369 346 459 406 196 29 24 39 24 21 31 28
: TOTAL - PART I 31,706 3974 4462 4401 4360 4481 5359 4669 2,719 360 356 335 401 355 502 410
; OTHER ASSAULTS . 5,021 700 627 673 659 700 803 859 662 103 82 86 8n %0 109 112
{ ARSON 106 14 17 14 13 16 18 14 ; 23 6 3 3 3 2 4 2
FORGERY 520 36 96 77 92 85 92 42 17 1 3 7 4 0 2 0
) FRAUD 1,597 2000 231 203 217 272 275 199 81 15 15 1 13 7 8 12
EMBEZZLEMENT 36 2 6 4 7 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 97 5 19 9 9 29 14 12 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
VANDALISMS 4,732 653 625 619 619 644 840 732 609 89 91 60 83 67 119 100
WEAPONS OFFENSES 287 43 37 3] 39 a8 43 46 29 7 2 2 4 6 4 4
PROSTITUTION 453 3 18 91 120 78 86 57 13 0 0 0 0 5 8 0
SEX OFFENSES 373 40 59 52 69 42 52 59 62 2 13 9 8 10 1 9
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 2,228 13¢ 303 394 422 392 351 232 491 16 3 191 47 115 75 13
GAMBLING 283 27 19 15 £9 40 101 32 45 21 0 0 5 0 5 14
FAMILY OFFENSES 454 60 82 84 74 76 38 40 86 8 17 n 15 12 15 8
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 2,296 240 123 230 403 412 476 412 61 1 4 4 4 15 12 1
LIQUOR LAKS 556 83 57 70 81 80 85 100 : 18 1 1 1 1 4 4 6
DISORDERLY 1,423 227 167 196 179 179 225 250 97 17 N 7 13 5 15 29
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 21,480 1411 3292 3955 3674 4024 3659 1465 2,097 194 364 524 183 455 211 166
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 4,463 221 796 872 753 798 767 256 749 3 169 140 92 14 144 29
TOTAL - PART II 46,405 4099 6574 7589 7479 7920 7933 4811 5,144 526 809 1056 557 935 746  51F
MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS 43,286 6387 5708 5703 6035 5973 6775 6705 3,773 556 494 552 474 538 570 589
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 7,456 908 939 957 1072 1012 1352 1216 926 131 702 103 113 114 172 191
MINOR ACCIDENTS 8,348 745 1181 1180 1258 1246 1596 1142 614 72 74 86 76 89 103 114
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 3,594 394 491 514 520 483 645 547 283 40 41 39 28 34 45 56
GRAND TOTAL 140,795 16507 19355 20344 20724 21115 23660 19090 13,459 1685 1876 2171 1649 2065 2138 1875
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY DAY OF WEEK
1982
DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4
TOTAL TOTAL

OFFENSES CASES SUN MON TUE  WED  THU  FRI SAT CASES SUN  MON TUE  WED  THU  FRI SAT

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 7 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

FORCIBLE RAPE 56 9 7 7 3 12 8 10 31 3 3 4 5 7 4 5

ROBBERY 287 24 48 47 50 4 34 43 87 9 12 17 14 7 17 1"

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 77 9 6 13 10 n 12 16 38 5 6 4 7 1 6 9

BURGLARY 2,694 268 369 397 365 368 572 355 1,810 n 246 246 287 269 361 199

LARCENY - OVER $200 1,752 235 217 260 264 250 276 250 1,179 150 176 181 138 14 202 191

LARCENY - OVER $ 50 1,527 230 200 205 200 231 260 221 1,098 143 157 163 138 160 169 168

LARCENY - $5 - $ 50 1,779 229 252 241 263 2844 274 276 1,055 152 155 139 143 141 166 159

LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 899 122 127 102 149 132 140 127 575 72 79 76 80 65 116 87

AUTO THEFT 999 156 137 141 126 135 139 165 366 62 52 48 44 43 57 60

TOTAL - PART I 10,082 1284 1363 1415 1431 1425 1699 1465 6,247 808 886 879 859 827 1099 889

OTHER ASSAULTS 2,072 300 296 289 288 275 312 312 982 126 136 146 143 122 167 142

ARSON 76 14 13 14 13 5 10 7 43 4 13 4 3 6 n 2

FORGERY 83 10 15 14 8 13 15 8 66 3 8 5 8 18 11 13

FRAUD 219 27 26 27 35 43 34 27 144 19 24 27 16 20 19 19

EMBEZZLEMENT 5 0 3 0 1 1 ] 0 3 0 ) 0 0 0 ] 0

STOLEN PROPERTY 33 4 5 4 8 3 4 5 11 4 1 1 2 2 1 0

VANDALISMS 2,069 291 286 248 246 286 365 347 1,115 178 149 132 137 135 210 174

WEAPONS OFFENSES 67 15 6 10 1 5 6 14 52 10 6 12 9 4 4 7

PROSTITUTION 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

SEX OFFENSES 120 17 21 14 12 13 18 25 83 6 13 14 14 14 12 10

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 615 17 61 128 196 134 60 19 367 1 89 56 57 70 64 20

GAMBLING 167 68 4 8 11 13 12 51 24 7 1 2 2 3 7 2

FAMILY OFFENSES 206 19 35 40 39 28 35 10 100 15 17 16 18 15 10 9

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 89 10 10 12 13 15 1 18 193 23 23 23 28 30 31 35

LIQUOR LAWS 21 6 1 3 "2 2 5 2 40 7 4 10 3 2 5 9

DISORDERLY 284 46 37 38 32 40 35 56 125 21 15 16 13 24 10 26

e ALL OTHER OFFENSES 4,169 468 570 570 800 535 775 451 3,556 331 600 561 673 498 576 317

5 ' DELINNUENT CHILD/MINOR 2,299 90 472 445 307 395 474 116 1,560 72 266 272 264 272 319 95
e

TOTAL - PART I1I 12,599 1402 1862 1864 2023 1806 2172 1470 8,466 837 1367 1297 1390 1236 1459 880

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS 11,959 1770 1656 1512 1638 1663 1874 1846 6,623 934 960 910 882 937 1020 980

MAJOR ACCIDENTS 2,437 3 277 284 313 313 409 500 1,634 248 189 203 174 228 284 308

MINOR ACCIDENTS 1,973 247 253 245 263 281 339 345 21,122 13¢ 1384 125 154 141 209 225

NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 1,088 162 146 141 137 145 180 177 512 55 65 76 62 84 97 73

he GRAND TOTAL 40,138 5206 5557 5461 5805 5633 6673 5803 24,604 3016 3601 3490 3521 3453 4168 3355
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DISTRICT III

DISTRICT II

"Map not drawn to scale"

POLICE DISTRICTS - BEATS

METROPOLITAN HONOLULU
WAHIAWA

PEARL CITY - WAIANAE
KANEOHE - KAILUA

DISTRICT I
DISTRICT II
DISTRICT I1I
DISTRICT 1V

DISTRICT I
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OFFENSES BEAT
20

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 0
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 1
FORCIBLE RAPE 2
ROBBERY 2
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1
BURGLARY 28
LARCENY - OVER $200 14
LARCENY - OVER $ 50 13
LARCENY - $5 - $ 50 n
LARCENY - UNDER § 5 8
AUTO THEFT 19

TOTAL ~ PART I 99
OTHER ASSAULTS 17
ARSON 0
FORGERY 1
FRAUD 3
EMBEZZLEMENT 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 0
VANDALISMS 19
WEAPONS OFFENSES 0
PROSTITUTION 0
SEX OFFENSES 0
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 3
GAMBLING ]
FAMILY OFFENSES 9
DRIVING UNDZR INFLUENCE 12
LIQUOR LAWS 3
DISORDERLY 5
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 49
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 16

TOTAL ~ PART II 138
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS 165
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 72
MINOR ACCIDENTS 33
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 8

GRAND TOTAL 515

BEAT
21

136
106
106
115
145

823
123
3
"
19

6
183

14
28
10
35
23

36
326
188

1,010
849
214
205

78

3,179

REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT
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BEAT
22

695

913
154
186

S0

2,794

1982

DISTRICT I
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-
oo,

161
137
70
60

538

BEAT
24

NDNO-O
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OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - QVER $ 50
LARCENY -~ $5 - $ 50
LARCENY ~ UNDER § 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTEON

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERL'Y

ALL QTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART II
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

BRF  BF g ‘
REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT
1982
DISTRICT 1

BEAT  BEAT  BEAT  BEAT  BEAT
31 32 33 34 35
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 4 0 3

8 20 21 5 40

] 6 4 4 2
68 56 110 4 143
33 34 77 34 89
26 50 71 46 %
35 8 127 7 83
15 M 53 74 52
18 36 5 29 100
200 406 512 3B/ 610
18 72 83 39 9
1 ] 3 0 3

2 7 0 7 2

] 8 18 12 22
0 0 0 0 0
0 ] 1 0
32 4 103 32 1
0 5 5 1 6
0 0 1 0 6
3 5 7 1 2
0 4 8 3 3
0 10 9 15 6
4 4 7 3 3
2 43 35 35 84
0 1 2 2 5
2 1 13 4 14
52 44100 9 158
10 80 480 33 24
27 40 8 239 518
24 43 80 886 1,371
26 166 147 6 179
27 45 159 80 202
21 73 72 76 85

649 1,692 2,604 1,702 2,965
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138

54

2,073
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3
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419
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1,794
997
104
161
90

4,085

BEAT
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93
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148
3
45
139
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15
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51
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

1982
DISTRICT I
OFFENSES BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FORCIBLE RAPE 0 3 1 2 0 4 1 0 5 1 1
ROBBERY 7 6 5 3 6 6 4 2 i2 7 3
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 0 1 2 6 1 1 0 1 4 2
BURGLARY 40 38 53 101 66 148 47 63 135 61 38
LARCENY - OVER $200 28 59 32 59 114 147 2] 58 88 34 30
LARCENY - OVER $ 50 28 46 13 38 89 108 20 52 86 31 28
LARCENY ~ $5 to $50 22 48 13 40 75 87 21 26 80 43 35
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 24 22 16 30 31 42 5 30 50 18 30
AUTO THEFT 13 13 16 36 47 59 g 50 80 20 15

TOTAL - PART I 163 235 151 mn 435 604 130 281 538 218 182
OTHER ASSAULTS 37 37 26 45 112 57 29 31 76 40 29
ARSON 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
FORGERY 1 43 2 0 2 13 1 0 ] 17 12
FRAUD 5 33 4 3 19 52 3 2 9 7 17
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1
STOLEN PROPERTY 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
VANDALISMS 22 22 21 58 87 83 29 63 11 36 31
WEAPONS OFFENSES 4 2 1 0 9 2 0 0 2 1 1
PROSTITUTION 6 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
SEX OFFENSES 3 1 1 9 3 4 0 5 4 0 1
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 8 12 4 9 13 12 12 4 19 1 18
GAMBLING 1 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 1 4 7
FAMILY OFFENSES 2 $ 0 Z 5 0 0 5 1 0 0
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 39 47 8 17 12 82 2 7 52 44 52
LIQUOR LAWS 1 4 1 3 9 5 2 2 0 2 3
DISORDERLY 8 8 4 10 23 8 7 15 25 6 4
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 104 1,607 74 74 153 119 65 107 167 64 60
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 1 18 24 45 37 6 81 59 44 117 15

TOTAL - PART II 252 1,837 m 281 594 450 232 302 522 3N 256
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS 214 813 15 273 682 1,972 . 225 274 576 305 421
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 57 79 52 102 221 208 46 67 199 9g 94
MINOR ACCIDENTS 67 121 35 117 236 265 44 64 182 129 122
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 12 31 15 12 80 68 7 17 44 40 52

GRAND TOTAL 765 3,116 577 1,096 2,248 3,567 684 1,005 2,061 1,133 1,127




Va

OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER $ 50
LARCENY - $5 to $50

LARCENY - UNDER §$ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL ~ PART 1I
MISCELLANEGUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

1,165

981
104
144

87

2,766

REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

1982
DISTRICT I

BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT
54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 ] 0 1 2 4 8 2 7
10 19 14 10 35 17 34 17 27
0 3 0 1 6 7 3 2 5
31 116 88 32 95 37 141 107 169
49 126 81 67 335 100 152 101 216
31 98 67 54 361 85 105 66 141
32 6" 160 42 930 96 M 59 105
1 44 93 20 357 75 46 a1 38
19 56 34 26 109 40 67 44 57
183 529 537 253 2,230 465 668 439 765
30 110 65 26 99 60 158 81 129
1 1 3 1 0 0 1 5 3

0 10 21 5 33 10 3 1 6

1 40 35 14 121 21 55 30 51

0 1 2 1 6 0 0 0 0

2 i 1 2 5 2 3 1 1
23 139 66 54 124 39 124 96 49
2 11 8 0 12 6 7 6 5
0 1 2 0 3 0 9 11 3

6 5 3 ¢ 8 1 5 6 3
10 16 15 2 22 67 26 31 50
1 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
0 31 1 1 3 0 7 6 3
54 129 52 44 81 25 21 42 16
1 8 4 5 7 29 7 11 18

2 19 15 6 21 7 60 45 33
33 176 121 70 208 60 281 154 272
226 55 67 13 245 14 31 14 38
392 759 481 244 998 341 798 544 680
162 1,194 693 793 1,192 618 759 551 815
61 126 96 64 140 119 55 123 72
68 221 169 86 181 133 124 169 116
31 101 68 47 359 116 76 45 82

897 2,930 2,044 1,487 5,100 1,792 2,480 1,871 2,530
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£33

BEAT
63

40
10
159
160
114
130
60
53
736
218
20
65
0
109
20
148
22
23

295
11

1,033
872

125
28

2,865




OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - QVER § 50
LARCENY - $5 - $ 50
LARCENY - UNDER § 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART Il
MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

BEAT
64

et LD et

332
158
109

92

.43

804
133

26
721
539

22

52

35

2,173

BEAT

176
101

1,012

582
48
124
39

2,558

REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT
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BEAT
66
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116
239
169
146
60
30

794
167
17
98

79

26 -

89

13
34
44

598
31

1,224
1,020
24
95
55

3,212

1982

DISTRICT 1

BEAT
67

0
0
1
30
2
195
278
152
106

36

14

814

384

740
648
-9

30
56

2,297

BEAT
68
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74
53
43
30
18

305
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28
365
332

21

24

1

1,058

BEAT

242
120

378

850

652
36
68
36

2,377

BEAT

BEAT
71

WNPOO

121
83
78
37
58

477

395

415
63
69
37

1,456

BEAT
72
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196
45

645

BEAT
73
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286

438
121
97
59

1,507

BEAT
74

L w
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109
152

390
290
131
145

19

1,292
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OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OVER $ 50
LARCENY ~ $5 - § 50
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART 1

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAULD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

.JOTAL - -PART II

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

BEAT

38
485
588
147
161

69

1,836

BEAT

539

163

583

661
182
204

4

2,210

b/l

REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

BEAT
77

N0 OO

185
150
148
119
68
85

791
132

221
233

929
927
201
257

98

3,203

1982

DISTRICT 1

BEAT
78

—_—
QWO WWTMNHOOO

W O —
OB Oy

274
385
136
135

57

1,275
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122
45

356
327
83
53
22

1,224

BEAT
80
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42
39
33
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304

628
114
128

46

1,471

BEAT
81

N
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251

200
94
92
28

798

BEAT

175
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260

259
102
83
23

902
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117
43

481

BEAT

119
417
377
108
77
83

1,490
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38
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

1982
DISTRICT 1
OFFENSES BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT
86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 TOTAL
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER ¢] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 Q 13
FORCIBLE RAPE 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 152
ROBBERY 4 5 -1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1,064
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 230
BURGLARY 102 115 40 73 81 153 52 5 82 7,019
LARCENY - QVER $200 54 51 19 37 53 69. 18 64 109 6,582
LARCENY -~ OVER $ 50 65 28 19 28 40 65 12 23 39 5,131
LARCENY -~ $5 - § 50 45 30 32 14 33 52 12 15 19 5,747
LARCENY -~ UNDER $ 5 21 13 16 9 24 27 3 11 9 3,165
AUTO THEFT 14 16 15 8 18 1 5 2 11 2,590
TOTAL - PART I 311 262 143 178 254 384 105 121 273 31,706
OTHER ' ASSAULTS 43 19 18 25 38 54 2 6 12 5,021
ARSON 4 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 106
FORGERY 2 0 3 4 2 6 0 0 1 520
FRAUD 8 1 4 4 10 12 0 0 2 1,597
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 36
STOLEN PROPERTY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 97
VANDALISMS 71 70 24 30 58 78 33 13 12 4,732
WEAPONS OFFENSES 2 5 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 287
PROSTITUTION 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 453
SEX OFFENSES 7 8 2 2 7 6 2 1 0 373
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 8 2 4 6 5 11 1 0 5 2,228
GAMBLING 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 283
FAMILY OFFENSES 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 2 454
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 16 13 18 8 12 4 3 1 3 2,296
LIQUOR LAWS 1 8 1 0 0 ) 0 0 18 556
DISORDERLY 11 20 9 23 15 12 9 1 6 1,423
ALL OTHER QFFENSES 84 123 66 75 150 150 38 9 51 21,480
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 81 40 15 25 63 185 9 11 43 4,463
TOTAL - PART II 339 315 166 206 366 525 99 44 158 46,405
MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS 481 543 211 255 295 518 166 102 209 43,286
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 89 68 80 131 67 80 23 26 50 7,456
MINOR ACCIDENTS 49 49 46 60 43 44 10 9 15 8,348
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 17 12 25 12 20 50 2 14 16 3,594

GRAND TOTAL 1,286 1,249 671 842 1,045 1,601 405 316 721 -140,795

JRE
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OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY

LARCENY - OVER $200
LARCENY - OQVER $ 50
LARCENY - $5 to $50
LARCENY - UNDER § 6
AUTO THEFT

TOTAL - PART I

OTHER ASSAULTS

ARSON

FORGERY

FRAUD

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
VANDALISMS

WEAPONS OFFENSES
PROSTITUTION

SEX OFFENSES

NARCOTIC DRUS LAWS
GAMBLING

FAMILY OFFENSES
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LIQUOR LAWS

DISORDERLY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR

TOTAL - PART II
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS
MAJOR ACCIDENTS
MINOR ACCIDENTS
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

GRAND TOTAL

SR P UL R L

331
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119
62

308

336
59
42
17

1,093

BEAT
221

——t PO O —

1,823
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

1982
DISTRICT 2
BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT
222 223 224 225 226 227 228 229 230
0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1
0 3 14 12 9 4 1 1 6
1 2 3 12 5 4 5 0 3
51 122 57 55 27 80 40 16 69
20 31 54 12 29 57 38 36 95
27 46 44 28 21 56 35 19 63
23 31 62 45 36 44 30 21 4]
7 5 23 22 25 21 12 3 24
17 13 18 21 12 35 6 11 24
148 255 279 211 166 304 169 108 326
33 50 119 123 46 70 4 27 60
1 2 3 1 5 1 2 0 0
0 0 10 2 0 0 1 0 0
5 0 14 9 3 0 13 1 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
48 57 87 54 33 67 39 21 42
2 2 10 5 2 1 1 1 1
0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 12 1 2 6 3 2 2 1
5 39 48 216 29 20 20 4 87
1 3 3 19 9 4 4 1 0
7 9 16 20 14 1 3 1 3
6 7 3] 9 5 5 3 2 1
0 0 6 4 2 0 0 2 0
13 7 15 20 2 5 6 1 5
125 116 774 121 76 102 313 31 116
12 259 139 20 10 29 22 8 15
266 565 1,279 625 243 308 470 102 334
226 369 636 483 288 304 222 101 280
61 43 107 113 154 127 51 50 51
49 38 131 79 65 54 40 23 34
29 16 57 22 19 17 31 3 12
779 1,286 2,489 1,533 935 1,114 983 387 1,037
-41-
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REPORTED OFFENSES BY POLICE BEAT

1982
DISTRICT 3

BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT BEAT

OFFENSES 319 320 321 322 323 324 325 326 327 328 329
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
FORCIBLE RAPE 4 3 2 0 0 2 5 1 1 10 5
ROBBERY v 14 27 13 6 4 14 7 7 6 36 23
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 3 5 5 3 1 2 3 2 1 14 20
BURGLARY 144 241 185 82 52 144 164 104 136 263 208
LARCENY - OVER $200 152 101 116 59 31 115 106 43 55 155 121
LARCENY - OVER $ 50 85 88 108 63 31 67 84 47 60 156 146
LARCENY - $5 to $50 59 98 202 39 27 63 47 33 48 225 129
LARCENY - UNDER $ 5 34 43 99 22 6 34 39 19 18 141 71
AUTO THEFT 56 56 62 24 10 38 87 26 21 90 86
TOTAL - PART I 551 664 793 298 163 481 544 280 348 1,090 809
OTHER ASSAULTS 77 238 182 77 61 113 81 42 116 233 155
ARSON 2 2 1 4 4 3 5 13 13 10 5
FORGERY 0 4 6 2 1 0 0 4 1 13 3
FRAUD 1 9 23 6 45 1 1 4 0 18 11
EMBEZZLEMENT 0 0 0 0 e 0 3 0 0 0 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 3 4 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 0
VANDALISMS 74 144 118 46 56 117 122 83 123 244 180
WEAPONS OFFENSES 1 5 4 0 2 1 10 1 5 4 9
PROSTITUTION 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
SEX OFFENSES 8 15 4 3 1 1 6 1 6 11 8
NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS 8 63 77 16 23 5 50 31 88 73 57
GAMBLING 0 7 10 97 4 0 0 4 2 6 14
FAMILY OFFENSES 9 19 13 7 8 15 9 9 14 29 20
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 2 2 9 2 5 3 3 2 2 8 8
LIQUOR LAWS 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5
DISORDERLY 14 37 26 3 8 9 18 10 8 43 20
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 133 323 392 134 110 146 170 148 178 340 295
DELINQUENT CHILD/MINOR 43 139 100 74 47 93 67 96 328 165 327
TOTAL - PART II 376 1,013 971 474 375 509 546 448 885 1,204 1,17
MISCELLANEQUS REPORTS 457 547 816 343 227 425 814 315 364 1,881 1,158
MAJOR ACCIDENTS 43 69 103 62 52 79 241 86 63 194 304
MINOR ACCIDENTS 29 38 92 47 34 38 106 68 53 159 239
NON TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 19 43 65 10 15 26 31 28 20 138 86
GRAND TOTAL 1,475 2,374 2,840 1,234 866 1,558 2,282 1,225 1,733 4,666 3,713
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PREFACE

The Alabama Criminal Justice Information Center has developed
an incident-based crime reporting system which utilizes comparable
data elements of the Uniform Crime Report (UCR) Summaries. These
incident-based reports were designed to serve a twofold pufpose: to
provide data to ACJIC to generate UCR; and, to develop an fﬁternal
record keeping system for the individual agency.

The Tuskegee Police Department is scheduled to begin submitting
incident-based crime reports to ACJIC in July for UCR purposes. However,
they began utilizing these forms in 1977 to organize the department's a\@\
record keeping system.

Chief Herbert Sears of Tuskegee requested an analysié on these
incident-based crime reports for the period January through April, 1979.

A breakdown of types of crimes by location, day of the week, and time of
day was requested. | | | !

This report is intended to provide pertinentlinformation to Chief
Sears about Tuskegee's criminal activity as well as illustrating the’
pgtential benefits available to other law enforcement agencies utilizing

the incident-based crime reporting forms.

INTRODUCTION

Tuskegee is a city of approximately 12,470*% persons. It is
centrally located in Macon County and contains 467 of the county's
population.

Tuskegee is divided into five (5) patrol districts and this report
will use these five districzs és a means of pinpointing criminal acti-
vity by typé of offense, time of day, and day of week.

Proce&ures used in the development of this report include
entering the crime data into the system and writing statistical soft~
ware which correlates thekcrime variables with each other., These
statistical breakdowns dare the basis for this report.

This report will include a written narrative, tables and figures
as a means of explaining_data. All incidents reported to the Tuskegee
Police Départment are used in this report.

A map of the City of Tuskegee is included in this report. The
boundarieé of the patrol districts are outlined over the city map.

Due to the size of the map, Street names are not included but three
main high%ays are labeled for reference points. Also included is a
layout of the paﬁrol dis;ricts for Tuskegee.

This report covers the period January through April, 1979.

* FBI populaf'zlon estimates as of January 23, 1979.

-1 -
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% _ Frequencv Count
‘ A total of 309 offenses were reported to the Tuskegee Police Depart- IﬂﬁKNfﬁﬂﬂ
? ment between January and April, 1979. These offenses are broken down (1 27)
§ “into 25 categories. The following list is comprised from these offen§es
and the list includes the absolute frequency and per cent figures.
5 REPORTED INCIDENTS
§ January - April, 1979
Offense Frequency Per Cent
Robbery 1 .3% ' 4
Assault - 31 10.0% |
Burglary 121 39.27%
j Grand Larceny 42 13.6% 600
: Petit Larceny 6 ‘ 1.97 (19.4%)
k! Auto Theft , 6 1.9%
Vandalism 28 9.1%
-=Pisturbance 25 8.1%
g Arson . 2 ' .6%
; Firearm Violation 3 1.0%
3 Dead Person 3 1.0%
i . Sex Offenses 2 .6%
! ‘ Auto Accidents 16 5.2%
g Missing Person 1 .3%
Complaint 2 6% o
Overdose 2 .67
5 Fire ’ : 4 1.3%
4 Leaving Scene of Accident 1 3%
Auto Parts Theft 1 3%
Trespass 1 3%
Bomb Threat 1 3%
Resisting Arrest 1 3%
Kidnapping 1 .3% o
Possession of Drugs 2 .6% | (6.2%)
Other 6 1.9% , 2 .
TOTAL | 309 ~100.0% 72 )
s (23.3%)
; i Number of Offenses and Relative Frequency

e
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Burglary effected the greatest number of offenses with 121 iﬁci—

dents or 39.2%. Grand Larceny showed the next highes; incidence with 42

TUSKEGEE INCIDENTS BY DISTRICT

reported cases or 13.6% of the total number of offenses. Assault,

vandalism and disturbance calls effected 10.0%, 9.1%, and 8.1%, respec-

tively,

One hundred forty-eight, or 47.9% of the reported incidents were

97 |

felonies;

74, or 23.9%, were misdemeanors with the remaining 87 dinci-~

) 4
dents, or 28.2%, being unknown as to crime type. :

81.3 |

A frequency count by police district shows that 97 incidents were

recorded in District 1, accounting for 31.4% of the reported offenses.

171.6 L

District 2 reported 72 incidents or 23.3% of the offenses. District 3

accounted for 56 reported offenses or 18.1% of the total incidents.

67.9 |

Distriet 4 reported 60 offenses or 19.4%; and, District 5 reported 19

Mo X =

cases or 6.1%. There were five offenses reported in which the police

58.2 |

district was unknown.

The premise type accounting for the majority of the reported

- o

8.5 |

at residences éccounting for 53.1% of the reported offenses. There were

38.8 L

52 offenses reported in the "other" category comprising 16.8% of the

reported incidences. Locations classified as commercial accounted for

29.1 |

39 offenses or 12.6% of the reported offenses.

WO I L >

The following breakdown of incident by premise type includes the

19.4 |

offenses in Tuskegee was residences. There were 164 offenses committed ’

actual frequency of offenses and the relative frequency of offenses

reported to the Tuskegee Police Départment. : : 9 7
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INCIDENTS BY PREMISE TYPE Vandalism
Unknown 3 107
Highway/Street/Alley 1 47
Robbery Service Station 1 4%
| Residence 15 537%
Commercial 1 100% Church 1 47
; : Other 7 257
Assault
Disturbance
Unknown 2 6%
Residence 21 68% Highway/Street/Alley 2 8%
Commercial 2 6% Commercial 1 4%
Other 6 19% Residence 18 12%
Other 4 167
Burglary
Arson
Unknown 5 ‘ 47 T
Commercial 27 22% Residence 2 100%
Service Station 4 3% '
Chain Store 2 2%
Residence 60 50% Firearm Violation
School 11 9%
Other 12 10% ! Residence 1 33%
‘ ' Other 2 67%
Grand Larceny ' !
| Dead Person
Unknown 1 2%
Highway/Street/Alley 4 10% 3 2 . Residence 3 1007
Commercial 3 7% ;
Chain Store 3 7%
Residence _ 21 50% Sex Offenses
School 1 2%
Other 9 22% Residence 1 50%
Other 1 50%
Petit Larceny
Auto Accident
Unknown 1 17%
Commercial 1 17% ' Unknown 2 13%
Residence 3 497, \ Highway/Street/Alley 4 25%
Other 1 17% Commercial 1 6%
Chain Store 1 652
Residence 3 197%
tuto Theft Other 5 31%
Highway/Street/Alley 1 17% :
fommercial . 3 50% .
fther 2 33% ‘ ' , -9 - i
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Missing Person Pogsession of Drugs

Residence 1 100% Residence 1 50%
Other 1 50%
Complaint
QOther
Service Station 1 50%
Residence 1 50% Highway/Street/Alley 1 17%
Residence 4 667%
Other 1 177
Overdose
Residence ) 2 100%
Incident by District
Fire
These tables illustrate the frequency of offenses by patrol
Residence 4 100%
district. The percentage of offenses occurring by patrol district
Leaving Scene of Accident is also included.
Highway/Street/Alley 1 100%
Auto Parts Theft Robbery
School 1 100% District Four 1 1007
Trespass : Assault
Residence : 1 100% Unknown - 1 3%
District One 6 19%
District Two 10 32%
Bomb Threat District Three 3 10%
District Four 8 267
Residence 1 100% District Five 3 10%
Resisting Arrest v Burglary ' N
Other | 1 100% : District One 41 34%
' District Two 21 ‘ 17%
N District Three 34 287
Kidnapping 4 - District Four 19 16%
' District Five 6 5%
Residence 1 100% i
- 10 - o
- 11 -
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Unknown 1 2%
District One 13 31%
District Two 13 317
District Three 5 127
District Four 6 15%
District Five 4 9%
Petit Larceny
Unknown 1 17%
District Two 2 33%
District Threé 1 7%
District Four 2 33%
Auto Theft
District One 4 67%
District Four 2 33%
Vandalism
District One 8 29%
District Two 1 397
District Three 3 11%
District Four 4 147
District Five 2 7%
Disturbance
Unknown 1 47
District One 6 24%
Distriet Two 8 32%
District Three 2 8%
Distriect Four 7 28%
District Five 1 4%
Arson
District One 1 50%
Distriet Three 1 507

Firearm Violations

District One 1 33%

District Two 2 67%
ﬁead Person

District One 1 33%

District Four 2 67%
Sex Offenses

District One 1 50%

District Three 1 50%
Auto Accident

District One 9 56%

District Two 1 6%

District Three 2 13%

District Four 3 19%

District Five 1 6%
Missing Person

District Three 1 100%
Complaint

District One 1 50%

District Five 1 50%
Overdose

District Two 1 50%

District Four 1 50%
Fire

District One 1 25%

District Three- 2 50%

District Four 1 25%

P
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Leaving Scene of Accident

District Five 1 100%
Auto Parts Theft
District Two 1 100%
Trespass
District Four 1 100%
Bomb Threat
District One 1 100%
Resisting Arrest
y?istrict One 1 100%
7
Kidna)Qing
/I
?istrict Two 1 1007
Y
\\\ \\
- Possess.'on of Drugs
N :
Distgztf\?hree 1 50%
District™ur 1 50%
Othér
Unknown 1 17%
District One 2 33%
District Two 1 17%
District Four 2 33%
TOTAL CASES = 309
- 14 -

The time of occurrence is stated according to the 24-hour clock
and the offenses are counted in one-hour intervals. The following
breakdown is by patrol district and includes the number of offenses and

time of occurrence.

i

DISTRICT: UNKNOWN 5 Offenses

Assault .

between 1700 and 1800 . 1
Grand Larceny

between 0600 and 0700 - 1
Petit Larceny

unknown 1
Disturbance

between 1500 and 1600 1
Other

between 1500 and 1600 1

N O

DISTRICT: ONE 97 Offenses

Assault
between 0200 and 0300
between 1000 ané-1100
between 1500 sid 1600
between 2100 ind 2200
between 2300 and 2400

e e

Burglary

unknown

between 0001 and 0100
between 0100 and 0200
between 0200 and 0300
between 0400 and 0500
between 0700 and 0800
bétween 0800 and 0900
between 1300 and 1400

[l i i o B SC T S S U N
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2 Burglary (cont.)
: between 1400
between 1500
between 1600
between 1700
between 1900
. ’ between 2100
between 2200
between 2300

Koot i = ot

Grand Larceny
unknown
! between 0600
between 0700
between 1200
between 1400
3 between 1600
e between 1700
between 1800
between 1900
between 2000
between 2200
between 2300

Auto Theft
unknown
between 1200
between 1700
between 2200

. Vandalism
s unknown
! ' between 0001
between 0700
between 1100
between 1600
e between 2000
o between 2200

: Disburbance Calls
oo between 0800
between 1200
between 1300
between 1900

Arson
between 1800

v

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and

‘and

and
and
and
and

and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and

and

1500
1600
1700.
1800
2000
2200
2300
2400

0700
0800
1300
1500
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2300
2400

1300
1800
2300

0100
0800
1200
1700
2100
2300

0900
1300
1400
2000

1900
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Firearm Violation
between 1900

Dead Person
between 1400

Sex Offenses
between 0100

Auto Accident
unknown
between 0200
between 0800
between 1000
between 1200
between 1400
between 1800
between 1900
between 2200

Complaint
between 2000

Fire
between 2100

Bomb Threat
between 2200

Resisting Arrest
between 0100

Other
between 2100
between- 2300

al

DISTRICT: TWO

Assault

unknown
between 0001
between 0200

" between 0900
between 1000
between 1100
between 1900
between 2000
between 2200

and
and

and

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and

and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

2000 1
1500 1
0200 1
1
0300 1
0900 1
1100 1
1300 1
1500 1
1900 1
2000 1
2300 1
2100 1
2200 1
2300 1
0200 1
2200 1
2400 1
K K K % X % %
72
1
0100 1
0300 1
1000 1
1100 1
1200 1
2000 2
2100 1
2300 1
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Burglary

unknown

between 0100
between 0600
between 0700
between 0800
between 0900
between 1000
between 1500
.between 1600
between 1700
between 1800
between 2000
between 2300

Grand Larceny
between 0100

between 0800

between 1000
- between 1200
between 1300
between 1800
between 1900
between 2000
between 2100
between 2200
between 2300

Petit Larceny
between 1700
between 2300

‘Vandalism
between 0200
between 0300
between 0900
between 1100
between 1200
between 1400
between 1500
between 2000
between 2300

Disturbance Calls
unknown
between 0500
between 0900
between 1600
between 1800
between 2100
between 2300

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and

and

"and

and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and

0200
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1600
1700
1800
1900
2100
2400

0200
0900
1100
1300
1400
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400

1800
2400

0300
0400
1000
1200
1300
1500
1600
2100
2400

0600
1000
1700
1900
2200
2400
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Firearm Violation

between
between

Auto Accident

between

Overdose’
between

1300
1700

2000

1700

Auto Parts Theft

between

Kidnapping
between

Other
between

DISTRICT: THREE

Assault
unknown
between
between

Burglary
unknown
between
between
between
between

between.

between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between
between

1500

1900

2200

1400
2200

0001
0100
0200
0300
0400
0600
0700
0800
0900
1000
1300
1400
1500
1700
1800
1900
2000
2300

and
and

and

and

and

and

and

and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

1400 1
1800 1

2100 1

1800 1

1600 1

2000 1

2300 1

% % k% % % % %

56

1500
2300

el

0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1400
1500
1600
1800
1900
2000
2100
2400

M WHNDNFEHRFERWHOSF R RN
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Grand Larceny
unknown
between 0001
between 080C
between 1700

Petit Larceny
between 2200

Vandalism
between 1500
between 1900
between 2100

Disturbance Calls
between 1500

Arson
between 2100

Sex Offenses
between 1600

Auto Accident
between 0400

Missing Person
between 0001

Fire :
between 0400
between 1000

and
and
and

and

and
and
and

and

and

and

and

and

and
and

Possession of Drugs

between 0100

DISTRICT: FOUR

Robbery
between 1400

Assault
between 0600
between 1100
between 1500
' between 1700
betwaeen 1800
between 1900

and

*

and

and
and
and
and
and
and

2
0100 1
0900 1
1800 1
2300 1
1600 1.
2000 1
2200 1
1600 2
2200 1
1700 1
0500 2
0100 1
0500 ’ 1
1100 1
0200 ’ 1
®* % % % % Xk % %
60
1500 1
0700 1
1200 1
1600 2
1800 2
1900 1
2000 1
- 20 -
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Burglary

unknown

between 0500
between 0600
between 0700
between 0800
between 1000
between 1100
between 1200
between 1600
between 1900
between 2100

Grand Larceny
between 0500
between 1200
between 1500
between 1700
between 1800
between 2000

Petit Larceny
between 0001
between 2100

Auto Theft .
between 0800
between 1700

Vandalism
between 0100
between 1400
between 1800
between 2100

Disturbance Calls
between 0600
between 0700
between 0800
between 1000
between 1500
between 2000

Dead Person
between 0200
between 0700

Auto Accident

between 0100
between 0900
between 1900

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and

and
and

and
and
and
and

and
and
and
and
and
and

and
and

and
and
and

0600
0700
0800
0900
1100
1200
1300
1700
2000
2200

0600
1300
1600
1800
1900
2100

0100
2200

0900
1800

0200
1500
1900
2200

0700
0800
0900
1100
1600
2100

0300
0800

0200
1000
2000

- 21
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Overdose
between 1200 and

Fire
between 0001 and

Trespass
unknown

Possession of Drugs
between 1000 and

Other
between 1100 and
between 1900 and

*

DISTRICT: FIVE

Assault
between 1800 and
between 2100 and
between 2300 and

Burglary
unknown
between 100G and
between 1100 and
between 1800 and
between 2100 and
between 2200 aand

Grand Larceny
between 0001 and
between 1200 and
between 1800 and

Vandalism
between 0001 and
between 0600 and

Disturbance
unknown

Auto Accident
between 1500 and

Complaint
between 0700 and

1300 1
0100 I

1
1100 1
1200 1
2000 1

Ak k %k kR %

Leaving Scene of an Accident

between 1200 and

19

1900 1
2200 1
2400 1
1

1100 1
1200 1
1900 1
2200 1
2300 1
0100 1
1300 1
1900 2
0100 1
0700 1
1

1600 1
0800 1
1300 1

Offenses

- 22 -

e e L SN D

VSRS JPU P AP L WSS EEMY

PEAK OCCURRENCES BY DISTRICT

12
DISTRICT 1 (28%)

Yl

12
DISTRICT 2 (19%)

24

12
DISTRICT 2 (25%)

FOR TUSKEGEE.

-23.—

{8

12
DISTRICT 3 (324

2

2
DISTRICT 4 (18%)

24

1
 DISTRICT 5 (32%)

TN



In a breakdown of patrol district and time of occurrence, data

' 3 In a day of the week breakdown, data shows that 50% of the offenses
shows that in District 1, 29% of the offenses reported occurred between

| occur Thursday through Saturday. The following list depicts the total
b 7 and 11 p.m. In District 2, 19% of the offenses were reported between

number of offenses reported by day of the week with per cent figures
7 and 10 a.m. and 25% between 5 and 9 p.m. District 3 had 32% of

included,
its offenses occurring between 4 and 10 a.m. Eighteen per cent of

: District 4 offenses were reported between 10 a.m. and 1 p.m.k District

% - 5 shows 32% of its reported offenses occurring between 6 and 10 p.m.

- unknown 7 o 13;
: - : Sunday - 38 i o
! " (For a complete breakdown see Appendizx.) Monday 39 ig?
' ; Tuesday 36 ' o
The following breakdown depicts the twenty-four hour clock with ]% ‘Wednesday 35 ié?
, i Thursday 45 o
the number of offenses reported for each time interval with the rela- , Friday 52 17%
Saturday 57 18%
tive frequency of occurrence for each time interval. —
TOTAL 309 100%
TIME FREQUENCY PER CENT i
: % k k k Kk Kk k Kk %
unknown 27 5% i ' ‘ .
0001 - 0100 14 4% { Follows is a breakdown comparing patrol district w1th the offense
0100 - 0200 10 3% ! ‘
0200 - 0300 10 3% % and the day of the week.
0300 - 0400 2 17 '
0400 - 0500 5 2% : '
0500 - 0600 3 1% DISTRICT: UNKNOWN 5 Offenses
! 0600 - 0700 12 4% :
3 0700 - 0800. 18 6% i Assault
; 0800 - 0900 11 4%, Sunday 1
: 0900 - 1000 9 3% :
1000 - 1100 11 4% Grand Larceny L
3 1100 - 1200 9 3% . Monday
: 1200 - 1300 13 . 47 f
1300 - 1400 ' 5 % ] Petit Larceny o
: 1400 - 1500 9 3% ' i Thursday
o 1500 - 1600 16 5% §
1600 -~ 1700 14 4% : Disturbance
1700 - 1800 19 6% j Thursday 1
1800 - 1900 - 16 5%
1900 - 2000 19 6% 4 Other o :
2000 - 2100 15 ' 5% " Monday 1
2100 - 2200 17 5% o
2200 - 2300 14 : ) 4% ¥ k ok k& ok ok ok %
2300 - 2400 11 4% '
. TOTAL = 309 1007 ~ .25 -
{ .
‘ - 24 -
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DISTRICT: ONE

Assault
Unknown
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday

Burglary
Unknown
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Grand Larceny
Unknown
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday

\Auto Theft

§ Monday

! Wednesday
Saturday

Vandalism
Unknown
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
‘Saturday

Disturbance
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Arson
Thursday

- 26 -
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97 Offenses
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Firearm Violation
Thursday

Dead Person
Tuesday

Sex Offenses
Monday

Auto Accident
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Complaint
Monday

Fire
Friday

Bomb Threat
) Friday

Resisting Arrest
Sunday

Other
Wednesday
Thursday

X k Kk k k h K & %

DISTRICT: TWO

Assault
Sunday
~ Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

\?urgléry

\.. ~ Unknown

~  Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

27

N W

72

LN NN

19 U1 W WO =t

Offenses

1
TR e ey <G g TN T e

e



o E i i i

Grand Larceny -
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturdsay

«

Petit Larceny
Sunday
Tuesday

Vandalism
Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Disturbance
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Virearm Violation
Sunday
Saturday

Auto Accident
Friday

Overdose
Tuesday

Auto Parts Theft
Tuesday

Kidnapping
Friday

Other
Sunday

 k ok ok ko k ok k%

o Hy
gt Uk

28

A b e W
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DISTRICT: THREE

Assault
Unknown
Tuesday
Saturday

Burglary
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Grand larceny
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Saturday

Petit Larceny
Friday

Vandalism
Sunday
Thursday
Friday

Disturbance
~Thursday
Saturday

Arson
Thursday

Sex Offenses
Friday

Auto Accident
Saturday

Missing Person
Wednesday

29

56 Offenses
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Fire
Monday
Saturday

Possession of Drugs
Saturday

* % k% k% k k % %

DISTRICT: FOUR

Robbery
Thursday

Assault
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Burglary
Unknown
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Grand Larceny
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Petit Larceny
Wednesday

éuto Theft
Sunday -
Friday

Vandalism

Thursday
Friday
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Disturbance

" Monday
Tuesday
Saturday

Dead Persomn
Sunday
Monday

Auto Accident
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday

Overdose
Friday

Fire
Wednesday

Trespass
Monday

Possession of Drugs
Friday

‘Other
Wednesday
Saturday

* k k k k k k% %

DISTRICT: TFIVE

Assault
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday

Burglary
Monday
Friday
Saturday

Grand Larceny
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
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Vandalism
Friday
Saturday

Disturbance
Sunday

Auto Accident
Friday

Complaint
Tuesday

Leaving Scene of Accident
Saturday

ok ok ok Xk kX %
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SUMMARY

O

From January through April of 1979 there were 309 incidents reported
to the Tuskegee Police Department. Of these incidents, 47.97 were

felonies, 23.9% were misdemeanors and the remaining 28.27 were in the

unknown category.

The City of Tuskegee is divided into five patrol districts with the

number of reported offenses for each district as follows:

District 1 97 Offenses
District 2 72 Offenses
District 3 56 Offenses
District 4 60 Offenses

District 5 19 Offenses
Unknown 5 Offenses

In District 1, 297 of the reported offenses occurred between 7 and
11 p.m. District 2 shows 19% of its offenses occurring between 7 and 10

a.m. and 25% of the offenses between 5 and 9 p.m.

32% of its offenses between 4 and-10 a.m.

offenses were reported between 10 a,m, and 1 p.m.

31.47
23.3%
18.17%
19.4%
6.27
1.67

District 3 effected
In District 4, 187 of the

Thirty-two per cent

of District 5 offenses occurred between 6 and 10 p.m.

Burglary accounted for the greatest number of reported offenses,
121 or 39.27 of the incidents. Thirty-four per cent of the burglaries

were reporﬁed in District 1; and, District 3 accounted for 287 of the

reported burglaries,
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Grand larceny accountéd for 42 of the incidents or 13.67% of all
offensés reported to the police. District %’and 2 each had 31% of the
grand larceny offenses. |

This is only a sample of the analytic capabilities of the Statis~
tical Analysis Center. By utilizing the inherent potential contained
within the incident-based crime reporting system, various analyses
are possible, i.e., victim analysis, crime anaiysis, and various break-
downs such as this report. It is possible that such analyses will
enable law engorcement agencies to better understand and consequently,

combat criminal activity more effectively.
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District

Time

# of Offenses

District 4 (cont.)

District 5

0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100

- 0900
- 1000
- 1100
- 1200
- 1300
- 1500
-~ 1600
- 1700
- 1800
- 1900
- 2000
- 2100
- 2200

Unknown

0001
0600
0700
1000
1100
1200
1500
1800
2100

- 2200

2300

- 0100
~- 0700
- 0800
- 1100
- 1200
- 1300
- 1600
- 1300
- 2200
- 2300
- 2400
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